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Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Event 1 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley (SE 106 Meters) Relay
Sponsor: SNines

2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

ALL CITY-SE:  1:34.18 2016 Middleton
I Lee, C Kubsh, V Cicero, A Dart
ALL CITY-M: 1:19.67 1987 Monona
K. Lapacek, 1. Pederson, T. Clark, K. Preston
ALL CITY-Y: 1:13.87 2012 Middleton
H. Barrett, F. Madigan, M. Haag, E. Graf
SE POOL: 1:31.34 # 2015 Seminole
E. Spielman, M. Schmidt, C. Arnold, K. Tracy
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Middleton Gators A 1:33.93 1:34.18! 48
1) Lee, Irene 7 2) Kubsh, Caroline 8 3) Cicero, Vala Dis 8 4) Dart, Annaleise 8
52.92 1:34.18 (41.26)
2 Ridgewood A 1:34.42 1:35.04 42
1) Smith, Lily 8 2) Slager, Lydia 8 3) Osthelder, Sara 7 4) Brown, Amelia 8
53.16 1:35.04 (41.88)
3 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive A 1:37.63 1:37.90 40
1) Laursen, Danielle 8 2) Tueting, Meghan 8 3) Ferguson, Molly 7 4) McCullough, Violet 8
1:00.55 1:37.90 (37.35)
4 Middleton Gators B 1:39.09 x1:39.12
1) Onopa, Margaret 7 2) Charles, Grace 7 3) Miller, Sulia 8 4) Brown, Layla 8
55.87 1:39.12 (43.25)
5 West Side Swim Club Dolphins A 1:40.76 1:40.16 38
1) Gunay, Isabel 8 2) Retana, Gabriela 8 3) Watson, Elsie 8 4) Kiehl, Clara 7
56.82 1:40.16 (43.34)
6 High Point Swim Club A 1:37.32 1:41.89 36
1) Jin, Ellen 8 2) Keebler, Lydia 8 3) Konrad, Alyssa 8 4) Nielsen, Mia 8
56.80 1:41.89 (45.09)
7 Hill Farm Swim Club A 1:43.18 1:45.73 34
1) Mueller, Katherine 7 2) Sussman, Charlotte 7 3) Mozena, Zoey 7 4) Talerico, Jory 8
1:04.52 1:45.73 (41.21)
8 Monona Swim and Dive Club B 1:49.58 1:50.12 30
1) Babcock, Logan 7 2) Robbins, Julia 8 3) Straka, Mia 8 4) Howe, Mya 8
9 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim A 1:56.95 1:50.41 26
1) Lien, Sally 8 2) Bever, Sonoma 8 3) Duff, Luella 8 4) Tucker, Gwen 8
57.32 1:50.41 (53.09)
10 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt A 1:51.89 1:52.39 24
1) Hoffman, Madison 8 2) Moll, Madeline 8 3) Yeager, Emma 8 4) Renkens, Addison 8
1:00.29 1:52.39 (52.10)
11 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive C 1:56.23 x1:54.00
1) Hanson, Genevieve 8 2) Vaughan, Beatrice 8 3) Scheer, Quinlan 7 4) Kammerzelt, Silvia 8
1:04.02 1:54.00 (49.98)
12 Ridgewood C 1:53.22 x1:55.56
1) Haftner, Elena 8 2) Hefty, Juliet 7 3) Patrick-Stern, Caitlin 7 4) Brown, Claire 8
1:07.81 1:55.56 (47.75)
13 Middleton Gators C 1:59.74 x1:59.33

1) Shi, Sophie 7

2) Van Wie, Kaitlin 8 3) Gad, Mallak 7

4) Blust, Sarah 8
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
(Event 1 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
14 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Ti B 2:01.68 x2:00.81
1) Gannaway, Evalyn 8 2) Pettit, Taylor 8 3) Haslam, Hannah 8 4) Trias, Sophia 8
1:01.57 2:00.81 (59.24)
15 Hawks Landing Swim Team A 2:04.29 2:01.20 22
1) Kittleson, Kyrah 8 2) Dolphin, Julia 7 3) Oeth, Adeline 8 4) Welsing, Bridgett 7
1:09.21 2:01.20 (51.99)
16 Middleton Gators D 2:03.44 x2:01.83
1) Meudt, Audrey 8 2) Huang, Grace 8 3) Nelson, Katherine 7 4) Garlock, Jane 6
1:06.58 2:01.83 (55.25)
17 Hill Farm Swim Club B 2:03.48 x2:03.08
1) Schuhmacher, Jane 7 2) Van Riet, Anna 8 3) Eriksen, Zoe 7 4) Tornqvist, Livi 7
1:16.55 2:03.08 (46.53)
18 Goodman Waves A 1:52.38 2:04.72 20
1) Pacheco, Isla 8 2) Aucapina, Deyshea 7 3) Perez, Camila 8 4) Anderson, Amina 8
1:08.66 2:04.72 (56.06)
19 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tk C 2:05.92 x2:06.49
1) Campbell, Emma 8 2) Moschkau, Alexandra 8 3) Iglar, Maggie 7 4) Gnewuch, Zhana 7
20 Monona Swim and Dive Club C 2:03.22 x2:07.77
1) Nault, Ava 8 2) Dietsche, Gretchen 8 3) Kraemer, Natalie 7 4) Hrodey, Allie 7
1:03.54 2:07.77 (1:04.23)
21 High Point Swim Club D 2:11.49 x2:09.71
1) Karnes, Maya 8 2) Renk, Avri 7 3) Campbell, Mikayla 7 4) Miller, Margaret 8
22 Parkcrest Penguins A 2:02.84 2:10.92 18
1) Moskol, Sydney 6 2) Peterson, June 8 3) Yehle, Sara 8 4) Weimer, Samantha 6
23 Middleton Gators G 2:25.82 x2:12.06
1) Currie, Emma 8 2) Wen, Selina 8 3) Martin, Tactem 6 4) Bauer, Chiara 6
1:23.76 2:12.06 (48.30)
24 Hawks Landing Swim Team B 2:14.10 x2:16.26
1) Erickson, Allison 7 2) Kleine, Natalie 8 3) Konarske, Lauren 8 4) Vandervest, Josie 7
25 Hawks Landing Swim Team C 2:33.28 x2:21.21
1) Erlandson, Kate 8 2) Sweeney, Grace 8 3) Donovan, Briana 7 4) Klestinski, Sylvie 7
26 High Point Swim Club E 2:19.59 x2:25.12
1) Chellevold, Olivia 8 2) Payne, Camryn 7 3) Haworth, Avery 8 4) Morgan, Sadie 8
1:24.63 2:25.12 (1:00.49)
27 Goodman Waves B 2:16.29 x2:29.23
1) Fristoe, Nalani 7 2) Huneeus, Amaia 8 3) Wong, Fiona 8 4) Gassner, Josephine 8
28 Ridgewood G 2:14.63 x2:32.44
1) Haworth, Mischa 7 2) Apodaca, Claudia 6 3) Kiefert, Gabi 7 4) Slager, Annika 5
1:19.88 2:32.44 (1:12.56)
29 Hawks Landing Swim Team D 2:48.66 x2:43.21
1) Pisarik, Brooke 8 2) Herdina, Kaylee 7 3) Heifetz, Lilah 8 4) Kohls, Katherine 8
30 Monona Swim and Dive Club G 3:37.70 x3:10.62
1) Kahl, Kennedy 5 2) Campbell, Ashlyn 6 3) Lubcke, Evelyn 6 4) Mileham, Louisa 8
1:39.31 3:10.62 (1:31.31)
---  West Side Swim Club Dolphins B 2:07.36 X2:07.66
1) Sill, Brooklyn 7 2) Fleming, Charlotte 7 3) Gustafson, Stella 7 4) Mack, Kaiya 7
1:10.12 2:07.66 (57.54)
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
(Event 1 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time
--- Hill Farm Swim Club C 2:13.04 XDQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly
1) Dargan, Margo 7 2) Mangerson, Quinn 8 3) Fulwilder, Nico 7 4) Sherer, Evan 8
--- Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tk G 3:11.64 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Non-simultaneous kick - breast
1) Beyler, Abigail 5 2) Zielinski, Julia 7 3) Schroeder, Cora 7 4) Klipstine, Maelle 6
--- Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt H NT DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
1) Moroney, Madeline 7 2) Grady, Caelan 6 3) DeWald, Anja 6 4) Boyle, Emma 6
--- High Point Swim Club B 1:55.68 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Benson, Leela 8 2) Caldera, Rose 7 3) Cary, Olive 7 4) Renk, Mari 8
--- High Point Swim Club C 2:02.28 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Schafer, Kendall 8 2) Barrett, Katie 8 3) Galassi, Sofia 7 4) Magill, Mia 8
---  Middleton Gators E 2:15.18 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly
1) Sloan, Addison 7 2) Johannsen, Abigail 8 3) Mroch, Julia 8 4) Sundell, Brynn 7
---  Middleton Gators J 2:36.72 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) DeCabooter, Madeline 8 2) Lindsey, Ava 6 3) Meudt, Nora 5 4) DeCabooter, Kaitlyn 8
--- High Point Swim Club G 2:38.05 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Ford, Aly 7 2) Rey, Lucia 6 3) Young, Carly 6 4) Baldo, Isabella 7
---  Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt E 2:23.85 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly
1) Bouchard, Maya 8 2) Renkens, Reagan 6 3) Gregoire, Kennedy 8 4) Granetzke, Veronica 6
--- High Point Swim Club F 2:34.86 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Arms two strokes underwater - breast
1) Shikoski, Renee 7 2) Corrigan, Brooklyn 6 3) Weibel, Clementine 6 4) White, Caitlyn 7
--- Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt D 2:16.76 DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast

1) Peacock, Alexa 7 2) Konopacki, Kate 7 3) Nazario, Naomi 7

4) Aman-Lavicky, Megan 8

Points
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Points

Results
(Event 1 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time
--- Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt F 2:50.07 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
1) Duffy, Audrey 8 2) Arango-Escalante, Liliana 8 3) Dewbre, Olivia 8 4) Rusche, Lydia 7
---  Middleton Gators F 2:24.12 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Adams, Victoria 8 2) Miller, Maya 8 3) Gabert, Gianna 6 4) Schink, Addison 8
--- Middleton Gators I 2:33.80 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast
1) Van Wie, Lauren 6 2) Kinne, Isabella 7 3) Van Beek, Gwen 5 4) Kierce, Lola 7
---  Middleton Gators H 2:32.64 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Non-simultaneous arms - fly
1) Dorris, Jolie 7 2) Wolf, Eleanor 5 3) Rees, Piper 6 4) Mayer, Zoe 7
--- Ridgewood D 1:59.94 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one
1) Erdtmann, Valerie 8 2) Wendler, Claire 8 3) Tosto, Courtney 8 4) Martinelli, Jane 6
--- Ridgewood E 2:01.43 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly
1) Roswold, Reese 7 2) McGinnis, Ella 7 3) Chen, Mika 7 4) Erdtmann, Gina 7
---  Monona Swim and Dive Club F 2:59.26 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly
1) Kraemer, Chloe 5 2) Connolly, Adeline 8 3) Conner, Daphne 8 4) Erato, Leah 7
--- Ridgewood B 1:41.23 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Jensen, Jane 8 2) Johnson, Nolah 8 3) Curran, Annika 8 4) Goodavish, Ellie 8
--- Ridgewood H 2:33.63 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly
1) Zimmerman, Celia 7 2) Pleva, Kailey 8 3) Raymond, Sienna 6 4) Bruce, Caitlin 7
--- Ridgewood I 2:40.67 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Whildin, Stella 6 2) Hannon, Kate 7 3) Van Houten, Marta 6 4) Holler, Brooklyn 6
--- Ridgewood F 2:09.80 DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3:

1) Strobel, Hannah 8

Arms underwater recovery - fly

2) Polglaze, Lucy 7 3) Matthews, Katherine 7

4) Rupnow, Alexa 7
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
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Points

Results
(Event 1 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time
--- Maple Bluff Country Club Swim C 2:21.56 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast
1) Sweeney, Breanna 6 2) Rozmiarek, Addison 8 3) Stephenson, Polly 7 4) Palovcsik, Clare 7
---  Maple Bluff Country Club Swim D 3:30.20 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
1) Morrow, Alexandra 7 2) Bever, Simi 7 3) Tucker, Penelope 6 4) Zantow, Merideth 6
--- Maple Bluff Country Club Swim B 2:12.85 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
1) Goeddel, Violet 7 2) Dow, Julia 8 3) Potter, Marguerite 8 4) McDonald, Parker 8
---  Monona Swim and Dive Club D 2:23.44 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Burke, Lillian 7 2) Krug, Katherine 8 3) Stelzer, Evelyn 8 4) Wolf, Annie 7
---  Monona Swim and Dive Club E 2:38.68 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly
1) Fonner, Emersyn 7 2) Westmont, Petra 6 3) Miller, Ariana 8 4) Zeutzius, Sydney 5
---  Monona Swim and Dive Club A 1:34.68 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Sarubbi, Jordan 8 2) Glynn, Sydney 8 3) Johnson, Kennedy 7 4) Gray, Maria 8
--- Parkcrest Penguins B 2:25.64 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - fly
1) Landerville, Eleanor 6 2) Machleidt, Helen 6 3) Brenner, Ruthie 7 4) Wenning, Kate 8
--- Parkcrest Penguins C 2:59.04 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly
1) Verhelst, Maya 7 2) Peterson, Lucy 6 3) Wedding, Chloe 7 4) Butrymowicz, Ada 6
---  Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive F 2:36.05 XDQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Isenbarger, Charlotte 8 2) Campbell, Brynn 8 3) Desai, Lela 8
--- Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive G 2:46.78 DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Head under for 2 or more strokes - breast
1) Leverty, Resi 5 2) Desai, Sarita 6 3) Niemann, Matilda 6
Nakoma Swim Team A 1:49.59
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
1) Redfield, Riley 8 2) Julian, Kennedy 7 3) Kaiser, Aoife 8
Nakoma Swim Team B 3:10.29
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms not in same horizontal plane - breast
1) Gustavson, Evelyn 6 2) Julian, Berkley 6 3) Olson, Paige 8

4) Ferrazzano, Delphine 6

DQ

4) Meister, Rose 8
DQ

4) Kaiser, Imogen 6
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Points

Results
(Event 1 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time
---  Goodman Waves C 2:23.32 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Pruski, Claire 8 2) Zoeller, Celia Marie 6 3) Yoder, Veronica 6 4) Zoeller, Moira Jane 8
--- Ridgewood K 3:33.28 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast
1) Gaskell-Larson, Ivy 7 2) Grotsky, Samantha 7 3) Harrison, Sophia 5 4) Goeddel, Lily 7
--- Hawks Landing Swim Team E 2:59.46 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast
1) Lindner, Julianne 7 2) Trausch, Kate 7 3) Vesperman, Gaby 8 4) Rathfelder, Ellie 6
--- Ridgewood J 3:26.31 DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
1) Chrisler, Maddi 7 2) Arciszewski, Ella 7 3) Meyer, Anna 8
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive D 2:08.04
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Coad, Lilly 8 2) Collins, Ellie 8
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive E
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly
1) Sloan, Audrey 6 2) Walker, Olivia 7
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive B
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast
1) Siniscalchi, Elle 7 2) Kimple, Delaney 8

3) McNamar, Ellie 8
2:25.36

3) Wickizer, Violet 7
1:49.76

3) McMurray, Juliette 8

4) Pum, Brooklyn 7
DQ

4) Niemann, Sophie 8
DQ

4) Cook, Piper 8
DQ

4) Carbon, Kylie 8
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Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters)

Sponsor: J.H. Findorff & Son

2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

ALL CITY-SE: 18.88 ! 2016 Caroline Kubsh - Middleton
ALL CITY-M: 15.37 1987 Kathy Preston - Monona
ALL CITY-Y: 13.88 1988 Stephanie Morey - Maple Bluff
SE POOL: 17.17 # 1999 Beth Schramka - Parkcrest
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Kubsh, Caroline 8 Middleton Gators 18.88 18.20! 24
2 McCullough, Violet 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 19.23 18.57! 21
3 Dart, Annaleise 8 Middleton Gators 19.03 18.61! 20
4 Talerico, Jory 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 19.25 19.16 19
5 Sarubbi, Jordan 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 19.49 19.18 18
6 Ferguson, Molly 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 19.60 19.23 17
B - Final
7 Kiehl, Clara 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 19.95 19.02 15
8 Brown, Amelia 8 Ridgewood 20.01 19.43 13
9 Nielsen, Mia 8 High Point Swim Club 20.33 19.44 12
10 Brown, Layla 8 Middleton Gators 20.27 19.79 11
11 Van Wie, Kaitlin 8 Middleton Gators 21.00 20.10 10
12 Goodavish, Ellie 8 Ridgewood 20.94 21.09 9
C - Final
13 Straka, Mia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 21.86 20.00 7
14 Watson, Elsie 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 21.20 20.10 5
15 Kittleson, Kyrah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 22.10 20.81 4
16 Gray, Maria 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 22.51 21.71 3
17 Gunay, Isabel 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 22.22 21.99 2
18 Van Riet, Anna 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 22.29 2241 1
Preliminaries
19 Erdtmann, Gina 7 Ridgewood 22.84
20 Garlock, Jane 6 Middleton Gators 22.89
21 Howe, Mya 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 23.02
*22 Meister, Rose 8 Nakoma Swim Team 23.07
*22 Renkens, Addison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 23.07
24 Carbon, Kylie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 23.14
25 Renk, Mari 8 High Point Swim Club 23.26
26 Galassi, Sofia 7 High Point Swim Club 23.39
27 McMurray, Juliette 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 23.41
28 Kammerzelt, Silvia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 23.44
29 Konarske, Lauren 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 23.61
30 Welsing, Bridgett 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 23.69
31 McNamar, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 23.73
32 Keebler, Lydia 8 High Point Swim Club 23.90
*33 Benson, Leela 8 High Point Swim Club 24.02
*33  Tucker, Gwen 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 24.02
35 Martinelli, Jane 6 Ridgewood 24.07
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name

Age

Team

Prelim Time

Finals Time

Points

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

%49

*49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

%58

%58
60
61
62

63

%63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

oy

*72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Hanson, Genevieve
Hoffman, Madison
McDonald, Parker
Stelzer, Evelyn
Gad, Mallak
Olson, Paige
Gnewuch, Zhana
Siniscalchi, Elle
Tornqvist, Livi
Mroch, Julia

Trias, Sophia
Huang, Grace
Matthews, Katherine
Mack, Kaiya
Kraemer, Natalie
Scheer, Quinlan
Campbell, Brynn
Magill, Mia

Blust, Sarah
Goeddel, Violet
Dietsche, Gretchen
Moskol, Sydney
Cook, Piper

Moll, Madeline
Cary, Olive
Schafer, Kendall
Rusche, Lydia
Kimple, Delaney
Miller, Margaret
Chen, Mika

Coad, Lilly

Bauer, Chiara
Nazario, Naomi
Schink, Addison
Redfield, Riley
Wickizer, Violet
Pettit, Taylor
Shikoski, Renee
Haslam, Hannah
Adams, Victoria
Zimmerman, Celia
Brenner, Ruthie
Granetzke, Veronica
Potter, Marguerite
Sloan, Addison

~N 00 QN1 100 0 J 00 J 0000 JON 0 JO0O00J 0 Q00N I OO0 OO0 I 1 1 1000000 J 1100300 o

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Maple Bluff Country Club Swim
Monona Swim and Dive Club
Middleton Gators

Nakoma Swim Team

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Hill Farm Swim Club

Middleton Gators

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Middleton Gators

Ridgewood

West Side Swim Club Dolphins
Monona Swim and Dive Club
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
High Point Swim Club

Middleton Gators

Maple Bluft Country Club Swim
Monona Swim and Dive Club
Parkcrest Penguins

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
High Point Swim Club

High Point Swim Club

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
High Point Swim Club
Ridgewood

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Middleton Gators

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Middleton Gators

Nakoma Swim Team

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
High Point Swim Club

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Middleton Gators

Ridgewood

Parkcrest Penguins

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Maple Bluft Country Club Swim
Middleton Gators

24.08
2431
24.50
2451
24.53
24.68
24.78
24.81
24.85
24.87
2491
24.94
25.16
25.21
25.21
25.43
25.59
25.66
25.72
25.87
25.97
26.14
26.30
26.30
26.40
26.41
26.62
26.72
26.72
26.79
26.88
26.91
26.93
27.00
27.03
27.05
27.10
27.10
27.12
27.18
27.21
27.45
27.46
27.55
27.56
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Points

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time

81 Krug, Katherine 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 27.69
82 Wen, Selina 8 Middleton Gators 27.90
*83 Bruce, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 27.92
*83  Sundell, Brynn 7 Middleton Gators 27.92
85 Anderson, Amina 8 Goodman Waves 27.93
86 Fonner, Emersyn 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.06
87 Palovcsik, Clare 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 28.14
88 Wenning, Kate 8 Parkcrest Penguins 28.15
*89 Corrigan, Brooklyn 6 High Point Swim Club 28.20
*89 Fristoe, Nalani 7 Goodman Waves 28.20
91 Rupnow, Alexa 7 Ridgewood 2831
92 Aman-Lavicky, Megan 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 28.36
93 Verhelst, Maya 7 Parkcrest Penguins 28.37
94  White, Caitlyn 7 High Point Swim Club 28.40
95 Fulwilder, Nico 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.44
96 Dow, Julia 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 28.46
97 Sherer, Evan 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.61
98 Miller, Maya 8 Middleton Gators 28.69
*99 Nault, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.95
*99 Erlandson, Kate 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 28.95
101 Pleva, Kailey 8 Ridgewood 28.96
102 Dolphin, Julia 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 29.17
103 Grosse, Elka 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 2927
104 Martin, Taetem 6 Middleton Gators 2938
105 Raymond, Sienna 6 Ridgewood 29.45
106 Ford, Aly 7 High Point Swim Club 29.56
107 Arango-Escalante, Liliana 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 29.62
108 Fleming, Charlotte 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 29.71
109 Sweeney, Grace 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 20.84
110 Schuhmacher, Jane 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 29.95
111 DeCabooter, Madeline 8 Middleton Gators 30.12
*112 Landerville, Eleanor 6 Parkcrest Penguins 30.19
*112 Baldo, Isabella 7 High Point Swim Club 30.19
114 Rees, Piper 6 Middleton Gators 30.21
115 Dorris, Jolie 7 Middleton Gators 30.22
116 Machleidt, Helen 6 Parkcrest Penguins 30.26
117 Vandervest, Josie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 30.35
118 Stephenson, Polly 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 30.37
119 Hrodey, Allie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 30.48
120 Renk, Avri 7 High Point Swim Club 30.52
121 Huneeus, Amaia 8 Goodman Waves 30.54
122 Strobel, Hannah 8 Ridgewood 30.65
123  Wolf, Annie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 30.67
124  Gassner, Josephine 8 Goodman Waves 30.71
125 Julian, Kennedy 7 Nakoma Swim Team 30.75




All City League Championship Meet

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 10:34 AM 8/17/2016 Page 10
2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name

Age

Team

Prelim Time

Finals Time

Points

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
*137
*137
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
*147
*147
*147
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
*164
*164
166
167
168
169
170

Gannaway, Evalyn
Yoder, Veronica
Morgan, Sadie
Caldera, Rose
Donovan, Briana
Sweeney, Breanna
DeCabooter, Kaitlyn
Karnes, Maya
Benton, Maggie
Wong, Fiona
Sloan, Audrey
Crowley, Tessa
Burke, Lillian

Van Houten, Marta
Heifetz, Lilah

Van Beek, Gwen
Ketarkus, Sofia
Reuhl, Charlotte
Tucker, Penelope
Pisarik, Brooke
Vesperman, Gaby
Klipstine, Maelle
Van Wie, Lauren
Weimer, Samantha
Schroeder, Cora
Konarske, Kate
Kierce, Lola
Erickson, Allison
Whildin, Stella
Rathfelder, Ellie
Chrisler, Maddi
Pruski, Claire
Slager, Annika
Gustavson, Evelyn
Trausch, Kate
Meudt, Nora
Niemann, Matilda
Westmont, Petra
Kraemer, Chloe
Butrymowicz, Ada
Meyer, Anna
Mileham, Louisa
Schecher, Madeline
Hannon, Kate
Zielinski, Julia

NN 0O NN TN NOITAADNANTITANTITAADAADNXDONNOWNOADNTITNDNON0ON I I 0N X

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Goodman Waves

High Point Swim Club

High Point Swim Club

Hawks Landing Swim Team
Maple Bluff Country Club Swim
Middleton Gators

High Point Swim Club

High Point Swim Club
Goodman Waves

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
High Point Swim Club

Monona Swim and Dive Club
Ridgewood

Hawks Landing Swim Team
Middleton Gators

West Side Swim Club Dolphins
High Point Swim Club

Maple Bluft Country Club Swim
Hawks Landing Swim Team
Hawks Landing Swim Team
Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Middleton Gators

Parkcrest Penguins

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te
Hawks Landing Swim Team
Middleton Gators

Hawks Landing Swim Team
Ridgewood

Hawks Landing Swim Team
Ridgewood

Goodman Waves

Ridgewood

Nakoma Swim Team

Hawks Landing Swim Team
Middleton Gators

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive
Monona Swim and Dive Club
Monona Swim and Dive Club
Parkcrest Penguins

Ridgewood

Monona Swim and Dive Club
Middleton Gators

Ridgewood

Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te

30.79
30.83
31.01
31.10
31.24
31.35
31.36
31.40
31.48
31.50
31.56
31.95
31.95
32.06
32.22
32.29
32.36
3245
3248
32.50
32.68
32.71
32.71
32.71
32.78
32.84
32.94
33.16
33.17
33.30
33.71
33.75
33.96
34.25
34.26
34.35
34.44
34.49
34.70
34.70
34.92
35.02
35.13
35.14
3541
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Points

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
171 Mayer, Zoe 7 Middleton Gators 35.52
172 Young, Carly 6 High Point Swim Club 35.56
173 Miller, Ariana 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 35.57
174 Lindsey, Ava 6 Middleton Gators 35.93
175 Kinne, Isabella 7 Middleton Gators 36.06
176 Pum, Brooklyn 7 Ridgewood 36.13
177 Ferrazzano, Delphine 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 36.26
178 Zeutzius, Sydney 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 36.37
179 Beyler, Abigail 5 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.13
180 Wedding, Chloe 7 Parkcrest Penguins 37.49
181 Coen, Lila 8 Parkcrest Penguins 37.54
182 Holler, Brooklyn 6 Ridgewood 37.57
183 Kohls, Katherine 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 37.67
184 Goeddel, Lily 7 Ridgewood 37.71
185 Desai, Lela 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 38.03
186 Zantow, Merideth 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 38.48
187 Grady, Caelan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 38.67
188 Johannsen, Abigail 8 Middleton Gators 38.82
189 Peacock, Alexa 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 38.84
190 Dow, Eva 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 40.11
191 Zoeller, Celia Marie 6 Goodman Waves 40.25
192 Lubcke, Evelyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 40.46
193 Erato, Leah 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 40.92
194 Peterson, Lucy 6 Parkcrest Penguins 41.15
195 Zoeller, Moira Jane 8 Goodman Waves 41.44
196 Crokus, Anna 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 41.49
197 Ejercito, Felicity 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 41.82
198 Arciszewski, Ella 7 Ridgewood 41.98
199 Kaiser, Imogen 6 Nakoma Swim Team 42.20
200 Seitz, Veronica 6 Middleton Gators 42.52
201 Conner, Daphne 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 42.68
202 Desai, Sarita 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 42 .88
203 Gaskell-Larson, Ivy 7 Ridgewood 45.83
204 DeWald, Anja 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 47.43
205 Kahl, Kennedy 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 56.77
206 Boyle, Emma 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 1:01.32
---Sill, Brooklyn 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 34.26 X
--- Grotsky, Samantha 7 Ridgewood 36.03 X
--- Bever, Simi 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
---  Morrow, Alexandra 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
--- Qregoire, Kennedy 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Niemann, Sophie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Dewbre, Olivia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Lindner, Julianne 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team DQ
--- Joiner, Abigail 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Elliott, Lila 8 Middleton Gators NS
--- Szajnuk, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
--- Connolly, Lucy 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
---  Moroney, Madeline 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NS
--- Johnson, Olivia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NS
---  Wollack, Haylie 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
--- Roddick, Dylan 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team NS
--- Paprocki, Sedona 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
--- Connolly, Adeline 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
---  Krull, Anna 8 High Point Swim Club NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters)

Sponsor: J.H. Findorff & Son

ALL CITY-SE: 18.88 ! 2016 Caroline Kubsh - Middleton
ALL CITY-M: 15.37 1987 Kathy Preston - Monona
ALL CITY-Y: 13.88 1988 Stephanie Morey - Maple Bluff
SE POOL: 1717 # 1999 Beth Schramka - Parkcrest
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Kubsh, Caroline 8 Middleton Gators 19.14 18.88! q
2 Dart, Annaleise 8 Middleton Gators 18.95 19.03 g
3 McCullough, Violet 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 19.07 1923 gq
4 Talerico, Jory 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 19.53 1925 gq
5 Sarubbi, Jordan 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 20.44 1949 q
6 Ferguson, Molly 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 20.07 19.60 q
7 Kiehl, Clara 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 20.47 19.95 q
8 Brown, Amelia 8 Ridgewood 19.86 20.01 gq
9 Brown, Layla 8 Middleton Gators 19.93 2027 q
10 Nielsen, Mia 8 High Point Swim Club 19.03 2033 g
11  Goodavish, Ellie 8 Ridgewood 20.87 2094 q
12 Van Wie, Kaitlin 8 Middleton Gators 23.08 21.00 q
13 Watson, Elsie 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 20.35 2120 gq
14 Straka, Mia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 20.69 2186 q
15 Kittleson, Kyrah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 21.08 22.10 gq
16 Gunay, Isabel 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 21.92 2222 g
17 Van Riet, Anna 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 2333 2229 g
18 Gray, Maria 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 22.10 2251 q
19 Erdtmann, Gina 7 Ridgewood 24.10 22.84
20 Garlock, Jane 6 Middleton Gators 25.09 22.89
21 Howe, Mya 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 22.83 23.02
*22 Renkens, Addison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 25.40 23.07
*22 Meister, Rose 8 Nakoma Swim Team 23.56 23.07
24 Carbon, Kylie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 22.95 23.14
25 Renk, Mari 8 High Point Swim Club 22.27 23.26
26 Galassi, Sofia 7 High Point Swim Club 25.72 23.39
27 McMurray, Juliette 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 23.50 23.41
28 Kammerzelt, Silvia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 23.82 23.44
29 Konarske, Lauren 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 24.62 2361
30 Welsing, Bridgett 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 24.62 23.69
31 McNamar, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 25.09 23.73
32 Keebler, Lydia 8 High Point Swim Club 22.54 23.90
*33 Benson, Leela 8 High Point Swim Club 23.41 24.02
*33  Tucker, Gwen 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 24.58 24.02
35 Martinelli, Jane 6 Ridgewood 25.72 24.07
36 Hanson, Genevieve 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 24.98 24.08
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

37 Hoffman, Madison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 24.22 2431
38 McDonald, Parker 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 27.34 24.50
39 Stelzer, Evelyn 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 32.81 24.51
40 Gad, Mallak 7 Middleton Gators 23.12 24.53
41 Olson, Paige 8 Nakoma Swim Team 24.97 24.68
42 Gnewuch, Zhana 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 25.11 24.78
43 Siniscalchi, Elle 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 24.75 24.81
44 Tornqvist, Livi 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 26.54 24.85
45 Mroch, Julia 8 Middleton Gators 25.93 24.87
46 Trias, Sophia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 24.19 2491
47 Huang, Grace 8 Middleton Gators 28.88 24.94
48 Matthews, Katherine 7 Ridgewood 26.65 25.16
*49 Mack, Kaiya 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 2545 2521
*49 Kraemer, Natalie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 27.47 2521
51 Scheer, Quinlan 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 2533 25.43
52 Campbell, Brynn 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 26.06 25.59
53 Magill, Mia 8 High Point Swim Club 27.62 25.66
54 Blust, Sarah 8 Middleton Gators 24.20 25.72
55 Goeddel, Violet 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 27.44 25.87
56 Dietsche, Gretchen 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.28 25.97
57 Moskol, Sydney 6 Parkcrest Penguins 25.22 26.14
*58 Cook, Piper 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 28.75 26.30
*58 Moll, Madeline 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 26.28 26.30
60 Cary, Olive 7 High Point Swim Club 23.88 26.40
61 Schafer, Kendall 8 High Point Swim Club 25.39 26.41
62 Rusche, Lydia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 29.23 26.62
*63 Kimple, Delaney 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 26.37 26.72
*63 Miller, Margaret 8 High Point Swim Club 2723 26.72
65 Chen, Mika 7 Ridgewood 26.71 26.79
66 Coad, Lilly 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 26.59 26.88
67 Bauer, Chiara 6 Middleton Gators 20.11 26.91
68 Nazario, Naomi 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 27.19 26.93
69 Schink, Addison 8 Middleton Gators 28.56 27.00
70 Redfield, Riley 8 Nakoma Swim Team 26.65 27.03
71 Wickizer, Violet 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 2833 27.05
*72  Pettit, Taylor 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 25.32 27.10
*72 Shikoski, Renee 7 High Point Swim Club 20.17 27.10
74 Haslam, Hannah 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 25.42 27.12
75 Adams, Victoria 8 Middleton Gators 25.99 27.18
76 Zimmerman, Celia 7 Ridgewood 28.26 27.21
77 Brenner, Ruthie 7 Parkcrest Penguins 26.90 27.45
78 Granetzke, Veronica 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 27.88 27.46
79 Potter, Marguerite 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 28.25 27.55
80 Sloan, Addison 7 Middleton Gators 28.08 27.56
81 Krug, Katherine 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 29.21 27.69
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

82 Wen, Selina 8 Middleton Gators 30.47 27.90
*83 Bruce, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 26.88 27.92
*83 Sundell, Brynn 7 Middleton Gators 26.01 27.92
85 Anderson, Amina 8 Goodman Waves 27.71 27.93
86 Fonner, Emersyn 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 30.74 28.06
87 Palovcsik, Clare 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 2923 28.14
88 Wenning, Kate 8 Parkcrest Penguins 28.96 28.15
*89 Corrigan, Brooklyn 6 High Point Swim Club 32.30 28.20
*89 Fristoe, Nalani 7 Goodman Waves 33.42 28.20
91 Rupnow, Alexa 7 Ridgewood 26.44 2831
92 Aman-Lavicky, Megan 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 24.94 28.36
93  Verhelst, Maya 7 Parkcrest Penguins 32.58 28.37
94  White, Caitlyn 7 High Point Swim Club 27.33 28.40
95 Fulwilder, Nico 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.48 28 44
96 Dow, Julia 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 28.59 28.46
97 Sherer, Evan 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 33.54 28.61
98 Miller, Maya 8 Middleton Gators 28.02 28.69
*99 Nault, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 2721 28.95
*99 Erlandson, Kate 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 26.61 28.95
101 Pleva, Kailey 8 Ridgewood 33.22 28.96
102 Dolphin, Julia 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 26.41 20.17
103 Grosse, Elka 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 28.17 2927
104 Martin, Taetem 6 Middleton Gators 31.40 2938
105 Raymond, Sienna 6 Ridgewood 35.35 2945
106 Ford, Aly 7 High Point Swim Club 33.13 29.56
107 Arango-Escalante, Liliana 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 31.17 20.62
108 Fleming, Charlotte 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 28.55 2071
109 Sweeney, Grace 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 31.25 29.84
110 Schuhmacher, Jane 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 27.56 29.95
111 DeCabooter, Madeline 8 Middleton Gators 37.90 30.12
*112 Landerville, Eleanor 6 Parkcrest Penguins 33.14 30.19
*112 Baldo, Isabella 7 High Point Swim Club 29.37 30.19
114 Rees, Piper 6 Middleton Gators 29.99 30.21
115 Dorris, Jolie 7 Middleton Gators 30.27 30.22
116 Machleidt, Helen 6 Parkcrest Penguins 28.38 30.26
117 Vandervest, Josie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 27.59 30.35
118 Stephenson, Polly 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 30.43 30.37
119 Hrodey, Allie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 24.16 30.48
120 Renk, Avri 7 High Point Swim Club 31.05 30.52
121 Huneeus, Amaia 8 Goodman Waves 29.22 30.54
122 Strobel, Hannah 8 Ridgewood 31.66 30.65
123  Wolf, Annie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.42 30.67
124  Gassner, Josephine 8 Goodman Waves 28.94 30.71
125 Julian, Kennedy 7 Nakoma Swim Team 25.96 30.75
126 Gannaway, Evalyn 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 25.74 30.79
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

127 Yoder, Veronica 6 Goodman Waves 30.96 30.83
128 Morgan, Sadie 8 High Point Swim Club 27.63 31.01
129 Caldera, Rose 7 High Point Swim Club 27.90 31.10
130 Donovan, Briana 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 37.27 31.24
131 Sweeney, Breanna 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 31.17 31.35
132 DeCabooter, Kaitlyn 8 Middleton Gators 36.41 31.36
133 Karnes, Maya 8 High Point Swim Club 31.85 31.40
134 Benton, Maggie 6 High Point Swim Club 36.98 31.48
135 Wong, Fiona 8 Goodman Waves 30.36 31.50
136 Sloan, Audrey 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 28.52 31.56
*137 Crowley, Tessa 6 High Point Swim Club 33.83 31.95
*137 Burke, Lillian 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 30.80 31.95
139 Van Houten, Marta 6 Ridgewood 31.51 32.06
140 Heifetz, Lilah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 33.79 32.22
141 Van Beek, Gwen 5 Middleton Gators 33.29 32.29
142 Ketarkus, Sofia 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 28.88 32.36
143 Reuhl, Charlotte 5 High Point Swim Club 33.93 32.45
144  Tucker, Penelope 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 32.77 32.48
145 Pisarik, Brooke 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 31.98 32.50
146 Vesperman, Gaby 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 30.12 32.68
*147 Klipstine, Maelle 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 31.31 32.71
*147 Van Wie, Lauren 6 Middleton Gators 36.51 32.71
*147 Weimer, Samantha 6 Parkcrest Penguins 28.68 32.71
150 Schroeder, Cora 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.33 32.78
151 Konarske, Kate 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 34.36 32.84
152 Kierce, Lola 7 Middleton Gators 33.11 32.94
153 Erickson, Allison 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 28.41 33.16
154 Whildin, Stella 6 Ridgewood 31.38 33.17
155 Rathfelder, Ellie 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 32.50 33.30
156 Chrisler, Maddi 7 Ridgewood 32.12 33.71
157 Pruski, Claire 8 Goodman Waves 34.23 33.75
158 Slager, Annika 5 Ridgewood 45.45 33.96
159 Gustavson, Evelyn 6 Nakoma Swim Team 38.11 34.25
160 Trausch, Kate 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 29.82 34.26
161 Meudt, Nora 5 Middleton Gators 37.17 34.35
162 Niemann, Matilda 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 32.33 34.44
163 Westmont, Petra 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 35.58 34.49
*164 Kraemer, Chloe 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 41.89 34.70
*164 Butrymowicz, Ada 6 Parkcrest Penguins 39.52 34.70
166 Meyer, Anna 8 Ridgewood 34.97 34.92
167 Mileham, Louisa 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 37.18 35.02
168 Schecher, Madeline 5 Middleton Gators 36.33 35.13
169 Hannon, Kate 7 Ridgewood 39.79 35.14
170 Zielinski, Julia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.66 35.41
171 Mayer, Zoe 7 Middleton Gators 31.29 35.52
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
172 Young, Carly 6 High Point Swim Club 35.54 35.56
173 Miller, Ariana 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 35.58 35.57
174 Lindsey, Ava 6 Middleton Gators 33.84 35.93
175 Kinne, Isabella 7 Middleton Gators 39.55 36.06
176 Pum, Brooklyn 7 Ridgewood 34.85 36.13
177 Ferrazzano, Delphine 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 38.96 36.26
178 Zeutzius, Sydney 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 31.72 36.37
179 Beyler, Abigail 5 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.74 37.13
180 Wedding, Chloe 7 Parkcrest Penguins 38.77 37.49
181 Coen, Lila 8 Parkcrest Penguins 49.70 37.54
182 Holler, Brooklyn 6 Ridgewood 37.36 37.57
183 Kohls, Katherine 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 35.21 37.67
184 Goeddel, Lily 7 Ridgewood 39.81 37.71
185 Desai, Lela 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 35.31 38.03
186 Zantow, Merideth 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 36.82 38.48
187 Grady, Caelan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 38.78 38.67
188 Johannsen, Abigail 8 Middleton Gators 35.46 38.82
189 Peacock, Alexa 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 32.79 38.84
190 Dow, Eva 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 41.76 40.11
191 Zoeller, Celia Marie 6 Goodman Waves 42.27 40.25
192 Lubcke, Evelyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 42.99 40.46
193 Erato, Leah 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 44,98 40.92
194 Peterson, Lucy 6 Parkcrest Penguins 41.20 41.15
195 Zoeller, Moira Jane 8 Goodman Waves 38.69 41.44
196 Crokus, Anna 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 45.06 41.49
197 Ejercito, Felicity 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 39.42 41.82
198 Arciszewski, Ella 7 Ridgewood 44.71 41.98
199 Kaiser, Imogen 6 Nakoma Swim Team 40.54 42.20
200 Seitz, Veronica 6 Middleton Gators 38.03 42.52
201 Conner, Daphne 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 42.49 42.68
202 Desai, Sarita 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 45.99 42.88
203 Gaskell-Larson, Ivy 7 Ridgewood 45.50 45.83
204 DeWald, Anja 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 43.09 47.43
205 Kahl, Kennedy 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 55.52 56.77
206 Boyle, Emma 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 1:18.23 1:01.32
--- Sill, Brooklyn 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 33.35 X34.26
--- Grotsky, Samantha 7 Ridgewood NT X36.03
--- Bever, Simi 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 33.70 DQ
False start
---  Morrow, Alexandra 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 31.33 DQ
Walking on or springing from bottom
--- Gregoire, Kennedy 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 33.14 DQ
Walking on or springing from bottom
--- Niemann, Sophie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 25.02 DQ

False start
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
--- Dewbre, Olivia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 31.84 DQ
False start
--- Lindner, Julianne 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 40.84 DQ
False start
--- Joiner, Abigail 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 32.56 NS
--- Elliott, Lila 8 Middleton Gators 26.85 NS
--- Szajnuk, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 32.81 NS
---  Connolly, Lucy 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 43.07 NS
---  Moroney, Madeline 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.70 NS
--- Johnson, Olivia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 32.77 NS
---  Wollack, Haylie 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 35.92 NS
--- Roddick, Dylan 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 24.73 NS
--- Paprocki, Sedona 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 33.81 NS
--- Connolly, Adeline 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 39.69 NS
---  Krull, Anna 8 High Point Swim Club 28.68 NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters)
Sponsor: Celebrations Entertainment

ALL CITY-SE: 22.85 ! 2016 Sally Lien - Maple Bluff
ALL CITY-M: 18.79 1993 Margaret Barry - Maple Bluff
ALL CITY-Y: 17.06 1992 Jane Evans - Parkcrest
SE POOL: 22.38 # 2011 Mary O'Malley - Monona
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Lien, Sally 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 22.85 21.92# 24
2 Jensen, Jane 8 Ridgewood 2343 23.25 21
3 Curran, Annika 8 Ridgewood 24.04 23.36 20
4 Sarubbi, Jordan 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 24.00 2438 19
5 Jin, Ellen 8 High Point Swim Club 24.11 24.88 18
6 Lee, Irene 7 Middleton Gators 24.42 25.13 17
B - Final
7 Smith, Lily 8 Ridgewood 25.44 23.99 15
8 Brown, Amelia 8 Ridgewood 25.81 24.83 13
9 Howe, Mya 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 26.19 24.88 12
10 Laursen, Danielle 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 26.25 25.59 11
11 Kittleson, Kyrah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 25.11 26.27 10
12 Yeager, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 26.15 26.51 9
C - Final
13 Dart, Annaleise 8 Middleton Gators 27.73 25.09 7
14  Fristoe, Nalani 7 Goodman Waves 26.51 25.95 5
15 Pettit, Taylor 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 27.78 26.21 4
16 Shi, Sophie 7 Middleton Gators 27.73 27.72 3
17 Onopa, Margaret 7 Middleton Gators 26.62 27.79 2
18 Meudt, Audrey 8 Middleton Gators 27.13 28.65 1
Preliminaries
9 Siniscalchi, Elle 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 25.75
20 Kaiser, Aoife 8 Nakoma Swim Team 27.83
21 Erdtmann, Gina 7 Ridgewood 27.86
*22 Konrad, Alyssa 8 High Point Swim Club 28.06
*22  Hoffman, Madison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 28.06
24 Renk, Mari 8 High Point Swim Club 28.09
*25 Hanson, Genevieve 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 28.19
*25 Babcock, Logan 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.19
27 Haftner, Elena 8 Ridgewood 28.66
28 Benson, Leela 8 High Point Swim Club 28.78
29 Roswold, Reese 7 Ridgewood 28.87
30 Coad, Lilly 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 29.09
31 Kiefert, Gabi 7 Ridgewood 29.15
32 Campbell, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 2021
33 Oeth, Adeline 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 29.33
34 Stelzer, Evelyn 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 29.57
35 Gustafson, Stella 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 29.63




All City League Championship Meet

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 10:34 AM 8/17/2016 Page 20
2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Points

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
36 Martinelli, Jane 6 Ridgewood 29.70
37 Kiehl, Clara 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 29.78
38 Sundell, Brynn 7 Middleton Gators 2981
39 Strobel, Hannah 8 Ridgewood 29091
40 Wendler, Claire 8 Ridgewood 29.93
41 Meister, Rose 8 Nakoma Swim Team 29.98
42 McGinnis, Ella 7 Ridgewood 30.03
43 Nault, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 30.08
44 Bauer, Chiara 6 Middleton Gators 30.43
45 Schafer, Kendall 8 High Point Swim Club 30.53
46 Grosse, Elka 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 30.57
47 Adams, Victoria 8 Middleton Gators 30.77
48 Fonner, Emersyn 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 31.16
49 Olson, Paige 8 Nakoma Swim Team 31.50
50 Redfield, Riley 8 Nakoma Swim Team 31.61
51 Vaughan, Beatrice 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 31.76
52 Shikoski, Renee 7 High Point Swim Club 32.03
53 Sloan, Addison 7 Middleton Gators 32.06
54 Bruce, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 32.13
55 Dorris, Jolie 7 Middleton Gators 32.35
56 Burke, Lillian 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 32.40
57 Iglar, Maggie 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 32.52
58 Carbon, Kylie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 32.60
59 Sherer, Evan 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 32.61
60 Anderson, Amina 8 Goodman Waves 32.65
61 Pacheco, Isla 8 Goodman Waves 32.66
62 Granetzke, Veronica 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 32.67
63 Konopacki, Kate 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 32.87
64 Dargan, Margo 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 32.90
65 Zoeller, Celia Marie 6 Goodman Waves 33.35
66 Arango-Escalante, Liliana 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 33.64
67 Miller, Margaret 8 High Point Swim Club 33.79
68 Erickson, Allison 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 33.82
69 Landerville, Eleanor 6 Parkcrest Penguins 33.95
70 Pisarik, Brooke 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 34.13
71 Wong, Fiona 8 Goodman Waves 34.27
72  White, Caitlyn 7 High Point Swim Club 34.54
73 Pleva, Kailey 8 Ridgewood 34.64
74 Sweeney, Breanna 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 34.87
75 Karnes, Maya 8 High Point Swim Club 35.17
76 DeCabooter, Madeline 8 Middleton Gators 35.50
77 Currie, Emma 8 Middleton Gators 35.53
78 Wolf, Annie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 35.75
79 Haworth, Mischa 7 Ridgewood 35.78
80 Dewbre, Olivia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.87
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Points

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time

*81 Holler, Brooklyn 6 Ridgewood 35.90
*81 Rees, Piper 6 Middleton Gators 35.90
83 Harrison, Sophia 5 Ridgewood 36.04
84 Whildin, Stella 6 Ridgewood 36.11
85 Walker, Olivia 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 36.32
86 Morrow, Alexandra 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 36.51
*87 Morgan, Sadie 8 High Point Swim Club 36.64
*87 Kahl, Kennedy 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 36.64
89 Butrymowicz, Ada 6 Parkcrest Penguins 36.67
90 Kraemer, Chloe 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 36.69
91 Wolf, Eleanor 5 Middleton Gators 36.70
92 Chrisler, Maddi 7 Ridgewood 36.97
*93 Coen, Lila 8 Parkcrest Penguins 37.20
*93 Bouchard, Maya 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.20
95 Konarske, Lauren 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 37.22
*96 Gaskell-Larson, Ivy 7 Ridgewood 37.27
*96 Desai, Lela 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 37.27
98 Erlandson, Kate 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 37.85
99 Raymond, Sienna 6 Ridgewood 37.91
100 Hrodey, Allie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 37.96
101 Benton, Maggie 6 High Point Swim Club 38.05
102 Meyer, Anna 8 Ridgewood 38.11
103 Moschkau, Alexandra 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 38.43
104 Isenbarger, Charlotte 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 38.46
105 Yoder, Veronica 6 Goodman Waves 38.55
106 Verhelst, Maya 7 Parkcrest Penguins 38.58
107 Goeddel, Lily 7 Ridgewood 38.95
*108 Klipstine, Maelle 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 39.02
*108 Lindsey, Ava 6 Middleton Gators 39.02
110 Pum, Brooklyn 7 Ridgewood 39.04
111 Niemann, Matilda 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 39.23
112 Mileham, Louisa 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 3951
113 Rey, Lucia 6 High Point Swim Club 39.60
114 Aman-Lavicky, Megan 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 40.00
115 Mayer, Zoe 7 Middleton Gators 4021
116 Gannaway, Evalyn 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 40.36
117 Schroeder, Cora 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 40.67
118 Grady, Caelan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 40.84
119 Miller, Ariana 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 40.87
120 Klestinski, Sylvie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 41.02
121 DeWald, Anja 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 41.04
122 Hannon, Kate 7 Ridgewood 41.41
123 Vesperman, Gaby 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 41.49
124 Gustavson, Evelyn 6 Nakoma Swim Team 41.55
125 Huneeus, Amaia 8 Goodman Waves 41.95
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))

Points

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
126 Erato, Leah 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 42.51
127 Peacock, Alexa 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 42.57
128 Wedding, Chloe 7 Parkcrest Penguins 42.70
129 DeCabooter, Kaitlyn 8 Middleton Gators 43.02
130 Crowley, Tessa 6 High Point Swim Club 43.29
131 Weimer, Samantha 6 Parkcrest Penguins 43 41
132 Ford, Aly 7 High Point Swim Club 43.46
133 Rathfelder, Ellie 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 43.49
134 Zantow, Merideth 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 43.56
135 Lindner, Julianne 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 45.11
136 Herdina, Kaylee 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 45.26
137 Zoeller, Moira Jane 8 Goodman Waves 45 .44
138 Leverty, Resi 5 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 45.45
139 Seitz, Veronica 6 Middleton Gators 45.73
140 Potrzebowski, Kate 6 High Point Swim Club 46.03
141 Kaiser, Imogen 6 Nakoma Swim Team 46.08
142 Meudt, Nora 5 Middleton Gators 46.36
143 Crokus, Anna 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 46.68
144 Schecher, Madeline 5 Middleton Gators 46.95
145 Kierce, Lola 7 Middleton Gators 48.05
146 Schink, Addison 8 Middleton Gators 48.08
*147 Campbell, Ashlyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 48.63
*147 Dow, Eva 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 48.63
149 Tucker, Penelope 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 51.53

---Sill, Brooklyn 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 31.60 X
--- Chellevold, Olivia 8 High Point Swim Club DQ
---  Corrigan, Brooklyn 6 High Point Swim Club DQ
--- Van Houten, Marta 6 Ridgewood DQ
---  Zimmerman, Celia 7 Ridgewood DQ
--- Sloan, Audrey 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Erdtmann, Valerie 8 Ridgewood DQ
--- Arciszewski, Ella 7 Ridgewood DQ
---  McNamar, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Garlock, Jane 6 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Lubcke, Evelyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club DQ
--- Rusche, Lydia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Gregoire, Kennedy 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
---  Schuhmacher, Jane 7 Hill Farm Swim Club DQ
--- Julian, Berkley 6 Nakoma Swim Team DQ
---  Connolly, Lucy 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
--- Joiner, Abigail 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive NS
--- Krull, Anna 8 High Point Swim Club NS
--- Elliott, Lila 8 Middleton Gators NS
--- Roddick, Dylan 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team NS
--- Trausch, Kate 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Loheide, Sequoia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters)
Sponsor: Celebrations Entertainment

ALL CITY-SE: 22.85 ! 2016 Sally Lien - Maple Bluff
ALL CITY-M: 18.79 1993 Margaret Barry - Maple Bluff
ALL CITY-Y: 17.06 1992 Jane Evans - Parkcrest
SE POOL: 22.38 # 2011 Mary O'Malley - Monona
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Lien, Sally 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 23.47 22.851 q
2 Jensen, Jane 8 Ridgewood 24.19 2343 g
3 Sarubbi, Jordan 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 24.95 24.00 q
4 Curran, Annika 8 Ridgewood 24.96 24.04 q
5 Jin, Ellen 8 High Point Swim Club 25.28 2411 q
6 Lee, Irene 7 Middleton Gators 25.60 2442 q
7 Kittleson, Kyrah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 27.12 2511 q
8 Smith, Lily 8 Ridgewood 23.70 2544 q
9 Siniscalchi, Elle 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 28.37 2575 q
10 Brown, Amelia 8 Ridgewood 25.53 2581 gq
11 Yeager, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 26.75 26.15 q
12 Howe, Mya 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 26.17 26.19 q
13 Laursen, Danielle 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 25.77 2625 q
14 Fristoe, Nalani 7 Goodman Waves 32.66 2651 q
15 Onopa, Margaret 7 Middleton Gators 27.04 26.62 q
16 Meudt, Audrey 8 Middleton Gators 29.68 2713 g
*17 Dart, Annaleise 8 Middleton Gators 27.04 2773 q
*17 Shi, Sophie 7 Middleton Gators 29.04 2773 q
19 Pettit, Taylor 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 28.26 27.78
20 Kaiser, Aoife 8 Nakoma Swim Team 27.14 27.83
21 Erdtmann, Gina 7 Ridgewood 29.61 27.86
*22 Konrad, Alyssa 8 High Point Swim Club 25.77 28.06
*22 Hoffman, Madison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 28.49 28.06
24 Renk, Mari 8 High Point Swim Club 30.39 28.09
*25 Hanson, Genevieve 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 27.48 28.19
*25 Babcock, Logan 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.37 28.19
27 Haftner, Elena 8 Ridgewood 26.19 28.66
28 Benson, Leela 8 High Point Swim Club 29.07 28.78
29 Roswold, Reese 7 Ridgewood 28.34 28.87
30 Coad, Lilly 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 30.33 29.09
31 Kiefert, Gabi 7 Ridgewood 29.76 2915
32 Campbell, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 30.02 2921
33 Oeth, Adeline 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 30.14 2033
34 Stelzer, Evelyn 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 29.84 29.57
35 Gustafson, Stella 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 31.65 29.63
36 Martinelli, Jane 6 Ridgewood 32.50 29.70
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

37 Kiehl, Clara 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 26.33 29.78
38 Sundell, Brynn 7 Middleton Gators 30.85 2981
39 Strobel, Hannah 8 Ridgewood 31.67 2991
40 Wendler, Claire 8 Ridgewood 30.15 29.93
41 Meister, Rose 8 Nakoma Swim Team 29.99 2998
42 McGinnis, Ella 7 Ridgewood 32.55 30.03
43 Nault, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 2971 30.08
44 Bauer, Chiara 6 Middleton Gators 2951 30.43
45 Schafer, Kendall 8 High Point Swim Club 30.42 30.53
46 Grosse, Elka 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 35.48 30.57
47 Adams, Victoria 8 Middleton Gators 31.43 30.77
48 Fonner, Emersyn 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 33.84 31.16
49 Olson, Paige 8 Nakoma Swim Team 32.97 31.50
50 Redfield, Riley 8 Nakoma Swim Team 27.29 31.61
51 Vaughan, Beatrice 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 31.66 31.76
52 Shikoski, Renee 7 High Point Swim Club 35.73 32.03
53 Sloan, Addison 7 Middleton Gators 30.13 32.06
54 Bruce, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 33.69 32.13
55 Dorris, Jolie 7 Middleton Gators 37.20 32.35
56 Burke, Lillian 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 32.82 32.40
57 Iglar, Maggie 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 31.04 32.52
58 Carbon, Kylie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 30.03 32.60
59 Sherer, Evan 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 33.59 32.61
60 Anderson, Amina 8 Goodman Waves 3421 32.65
61 Pacheco, Isla 8 Goodman Waves 30.95 32.66
62 Granetzke, Veronica 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 32.74 32.67
63 Konopacki, Kate 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.14 32.87
64 Dargan, Margo 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 33.39 32.90
65 Zoeller, Celia Marie 6 Goodman Waves 36.65 33.35
66 Arango-Escalante, Liliana 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.24 33.64
67 Miller, Margaret 8 High Point Swim Club 31.66 33.79
68 Erickson, Allison 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 33.26 33.82
69 Landerville, Eleanor 6 Parkcrest Penguins 36.85 33.95
70 Pisarik, Brooke 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 37.67 34.13
71 Wong, Fiona 8 Goodman Waves 31.83 34.27
72  White, Caitlyn 7 High Point Swim Club 33.99 34.54
73 Pleva, Kailey 8 Ridgewood 37.89 34.64
74 Sweeney, Breanna 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 35.07 34.87
75 Karnes, Maya 8 High Point Swim Club 32.00 35.17
76 DeCabooter, Madeline 8 Middleton Gators 46.44 35.50
77 Currie, Emma 8 Middleton Gators 34.85 35.53
78 Wolf, Annie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 36.04 35.75
79 Haworth, Mischa 7 Ridgewood 35.02 35.78
80 Dewbre, Olivia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.62 35.87
*81 Rees, Piper 6 Middleton Gators 43.35 35.90
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
*81 Holler, Brooklyn 6 Ridgewood 39.83 35.90
83 Harrison, Sophia 5 Ridgewood 41.20 36.04
84 Whildin, Stella 6 Ridgewood 34.72 36.11
85 Walker, Olivia 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 41.97 36.32
86 Morrow, Alexandra 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 39.77 36.51
*87 Kahl, Kennedy 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 1:11.19 36.64
*87 Morgan, Sadie 8 High Point Swim Club 37.41 36.64
89 Butrymowicz, Ada 6 Parkcrest Penguins 57.42 36.67
90 Kraemer, Chloe 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club 37.30 36.69
91 Wolf, Eleanor 5 Middleton Gators 34.52 36.70
92 Chrisler, Maddi 7 Ridgewood 43.57 36.97
*93  Coen, Lila 8 Parkcrest Penguins 44.43 37.20
*93 Bouchard, Maya 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 33.43 37.20
95 Konarske, Lauren 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 36.85 37.22
*96 Gaskell-Larson, Ivy 7 Ridgewood 36.86 37.27
*96 Desai, Lela 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 38.89 37.27
98 Erlandson, Kate 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 34.66 37.85
99 Raymond, Sienna 6 Ridgewood 37.26 37.91
100 Hrodey, Allie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 34.77 37.96
101 Benton, Maggie 6 High Point Swim Club 41.65 38.05
102 Meyer, Anna 8 Ridgewood 35.59 38.11
103 Moschkau, Alexandra 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.94 38.43
104 Isenbarger, Charlotte 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 35.02 38.46
105 Yoder, Veronica 6 Goodman Waves 32.64 38.55
106 Verhelst, Maya 7 Parkcrest Penguins 39.17 38.58
107 Goeddel, Lily 7 Ridgewood 45.01 38.95
*108 Klipstine, Maelle 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 41.15 39.02
*108 Lindsey, Ava 6 Middleton Gators 38.82 39.02
110 Pum, Brooklyn 7 Ridgewood 41.44 39.04
111 Niemann, Matilda 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 39.68 39.23
36.44 41.91 (5.47 39.23()
112 Mileham, Louisa 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 39.93 39.51
113 Rey, Lucia 6 High Point Swim Club 36.56 39.60
114 Aman-Lavicky, Megan 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 33.42 40.00
115 Mayer, Zoe 7 Middleton Gators 35.71 4021
116 Gannaway, Evalyn 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 30.28 40.36
117 Schroeder, Cora 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 44.58 40.67
118 Grady, Caelan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 41.99 40.84
119 Miller, Ariana 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 38.96 40.87
120 Klestinski, Sylvie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 44.43 41.02
121 DeWald, Anja 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 42 .41 41.04
122 Hannon, Kate 7 Ridgewood 39.34 41.41
123 Vesperman, Gaby 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 45.63 41.49
124 Gustavson, Evelyn 6 Nakoma Swim Team 44.62 41.55
125 Huneeus, Amaia 8 Goodman Waves 44.44 41.95
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

126 Erato, Leah 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 47.15 42.51

127 Peacock, Alexa 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 30.43 42.57

128 Wedding, Chloe 7 Parkcrest Penguins 46.44 42.70

129 DeCabooter, Kaitlyn 8 Middleton Gators 1:00.94 43.02

130 Crowley, Tessa 6 High Point Swim Club 40.94 43.29

131 Weimer, Samantha 6 Parkcrest Penguins 38.49 43.41

132 Ford, Aly 7 High Point Swim Club 37.83 43.46

133 Rathfelder, Ellie 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 45.61 43.49

134 Zantow, Merideth 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 50.36 43.56

4324 43.56 (0.32)

135 Lindner, Julianne 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 45.61 4511

136 Herdina, Kaylee 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 46.85 45.26

137 Zoeller, Moira Jane 8 Goodman Waves 52.62 45.44

138 Leverty, Resi 5 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 43.00 45.45

139 Seitz, Veronica 6 Middleton Gators 56.61 45.73

140 Potrzebowski, Kate 6 High Point Swim Club 46.02 46.03

141 Kaiser, Imogen 6 Nakoma Swim Team 50.50 46.08

142 Meudt, Nora 5 Middleton Gators 40.39 46.36

143 Crokus, Anna 6 Hawks Landing Swim Team 51.15 46.68

144 Schecher, Madeline 5 Middleton Gators 53.36 46.95

145 Kierce, Lola 7 Middleton Gators 4591 48.05

146 Schink, Addison 8 Middleton Gators 46.69 48.08

*147 Campbell, Ashlyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 48.15 48.63
*147 Dow, Eva 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 46.86 48.63
30.61 48.63 (18.02)
149 Tucker, Penelope 6 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 38.02 51.53
--- Sill, Brooklyn 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 32.05 X31.60
---  McNamar, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 31.67 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Erdtmann, Valerie 8 Ridgewood 28.21 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Gregoire, Kennedy 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 42.19 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Schuhmacher, Jane 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 29.86 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Garlock, Jane 6 Middleton Gators 31.80 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Chellevold, Olivia 8 High Point Swim Club 31.72 DQ
Pulling on lane line

--- Corrigan, Brooklyn 6 High Point Swim Club 35.21 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Lubcke, Evelyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 39.92 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

--- Rusche, Lydia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.42 DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
---  Zimmerman, Celia 7 Ridgewood 34.96 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast
--- Julian, Berkley 6 Nakoma Swim Team 36.13 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast
---  Van Houten, Marta 6 Ridgewood 37.41 DQ
Pulling on lane line
--- Sloan, Audrey 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 31.94 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast
--- Arciszewski, Ella 7 Ridgewood 37.38 DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast
--- Loheide, Sequoia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 31.71 NS
--- Trausch, Kate 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team NT NS
---  Connolly, Lucy 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 54.73 NS
-~ Elliott, Lila 8 Middleton Gators 31.39 NS
---  Kirull, Anna & High Point Swim Club 33.10 NS
--- Joiner, Abigail 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 39.59 NS
--- Roddick, Dylan 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 34.65 NS
--- Paprocki, Sedona 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 36.68 SCR
---  Wollack, Haylie 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 55.04 SCR
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Event 31 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 106 Meters) Relay
Sponsor: Park Bank

ALLCITY-SE: 1:18.84 ! 2016 Middleton
A Dart, S Miller, V Cicero, C Kubsh
ALL CITY-M: 1:11.15 2015 Seminole
M. Schmidt, B. Lake, E. Spielman, K. Tracy
ALL CITY-Y: 1:05.84 2009 Monona
C. Keller, K. Cook, E. Payas, M. Winistorfer
SE POOL: 1:18.84 # 2016 Middleton
A Dart, S Miller, V Cicero, C Kubsh
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Middleton Gators A 1:19.80 1:18.84! 48
1) Dart, Annaleise 8 2) Miller, Sulia 8 3) Cicero, Vala Dis 8 4) Kubsh, Caroline 8
40.07 1:18.84 (38.77)
2 Monona Swim and Dive Club A 1:23.55 1:23.92 42
1) Johnson, Kennedy 7 2) Gray, Maria 8 3) Sarubbi, Jordan 8§ 4) Glynn, Sydney 8
45.68 1:23.92 (38.24)
3 Ridgewood A 1:25.25 1:25.02 40
1) Smith, Lily 8 2) Curran, Annika 8 3) Jensen, Jane 8 4) Brown, Amelia 8
43.44 1:25.02 (41.58)
4 Middleton Gators B 1:28.00 x1:25.13
1) Van Wie, Kaitlin 8 2) Lee, Irene 7 3) Charles, Grace 7 4) Brown, Layla 8
53.24 1:25.13 (31.89)
5 West Side Swim Club Dolphins A 1:26.32 1:25.25 38
1) Watson, Elsie 8 2) Gunay, Isabel 8 3) Retana, Gabriela 8 4) Kiehl, Clara 7
44.64 1:25.25 (40.61)
6 High Point Swim Club A 1:25.41 1:25.93 36
1) Jin, Ellen 8 2) Galassi, Sofia 7 3) Nielsen, Mia 8 4) Konrad, Alyssa 8
47.72 1:25.93 (38.21)
7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive A 1:26.10 1:27.39 34
1) Carbon, Kylie 8 2) McCullough, Violet 8 3) Ferguson, Molly 7 4) Tueting, Meghan 8
56.40 1:27.39 (30.99)
8 Ridgewood B 1:31.97 x1:27.70
1) Goodavish, Ellie 8 2) Haffner, Elena 8 3) Slager, Lydia 8 4) Osthelder, Sara 7
48.81 1:27.70 (38.89)
9 Hill Farm Swim Club A 1:31.16 1:29.60 30
1) Mueller, Katherine 7 2) Mozena, Zoey 7 3) Van Riet, Anna 8 4) Talerico, Jory 8
50.40 1:29.60 (39.20)
10 Monona Swim and Dive Club B 1:36.98 x1:34.09
1) Howe, Mya 8 2) Stelzer, Evelyn 8 3) Robbins, Julia 8 4) Straka, Mia 8
49.59 1:34.09 (44.50)
11 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim A 1:47.00 1:35.28 26
1) Bever, Sonoma 8 2) Tucker, Gwen 8 3) Duff, Luella 8 4) Lien, Sally 8
45.97 1:35.28 (49.31)
12 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive B 1:35.58 x1:35.94
1) Kammerzelt, Silvia 8 2) Siniscalchi, Elle 7 3) Laursen, Danielle 8 4) McMurray, Juliette 8

49.41 1:35.94 (46.53)
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
(Event 31 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
13 Middleton Gators D 1:44.19 x1:37.17
1) Garlock, Jane 6 2) Shi, Sophie 7 3) Meudt, Audrey 8 4) Mroch, Julia 8
53.05 1:37.17 (44.12)
14 Ridgewood C 1:39.14 x1:37.78
1) Brown, Claire 8 2) Johnson, Nolah 8 3) Patrick-Stern, Caitlin 7 4) Martinelli, Jane 6
52.15 1:37.78 (45.63)
15 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive C 1:45.24 x1:38.43
1) McNamar, Ellie 8 2) Scheer, Quinlan 7 3) Collins, Ellie 8 4) Niemann, Sophie 8
51.77 1:38.43 (46.66)
16 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt A 1:39.49 1:40.03 24
1) Hoffman, Madison 8 2) Haslam, Hannah 8 3) Trias, Sophia 8 4) Renkens, Addison 8
53.86 1:40.03 (46.17)
17 Hawks Landing Swim Team A 1:35.04 1:41.98 22
1) Konarske, Lauren 8 2) Oeth, Adeline 8 3) Welsing, Bridgett 7 4) Kittleson, Kyrah 8
18 Parkcrest Penguins A 1:49.25 1:43.89 20
1) Yehle, Sara 8 2) Brenner, Ruthie 7 3) Peterson, June 8 4) Moskol, Sydney 6
19 Ridgewood D 1:44.21 x1:44.34
1) Erdtmann, Gina 7 2) McGinnis, Ella 7 3) Roswold, Reese 7 4) Erdtmann, Valerie 8
51.08 1:44.34 (53.26)
20 Nakoma Swim Team A 1:36.53 1:44.36 18
1) Meister, Rose 8 2) Olson, Paige 8 3) Julian, Kennedy 7 4) Kaiser, Aoife 8
51.76 1:44.36 (52.60)
21 High Point Swim Club B 1:36.86 x1:44.55
1) Benson, Leela 8 2) Keebler, Lydia 8 3) Renk, Mari 8 4) Cary, Olive 7
53.20 1:44.55 (51.35)
22 Goodman Waves A 1:37.27 1:46.12 14
1) Pacheco, Isla 8 2) Anderson, Amina 8 3) Aucapina, Deyshea 7 4) Perez, Camila 8
23 Middleton Gators F 1:57.70 x1:46.61
1) Bauer, Chiara 6 2) Wen, Selina 8 3) Sundell, Brynn 7 4) Huang, Grace 8
57.88 1:46.61 (48.73)
24 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim B 2:09.75 x1:46.95
1) Dow, Julia 8 2) Potter, Marguerite 8 3) McDonald, Parker 8 4) Goeddel, Violet 7
53.32 1:46.95 (53.63)
25 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive D 1:53.26 x1:47.34
1) Campbell, Brynn 8 2) Wickizer, Violet 7 3) Kimple, Delaney 8 4) Coad, Lilly 8
53.80 1:47.34 (53.54)
26 Monona Swim and Dive Club C 1:51.90 x1:48.08
1) Nault, Ava 8 2) Wolf, Annie 7 3) Dietsche, Gretchen 8 4) Babcock, Logan 7
1:04.90 1:48.08 (43.18)
27 Ridgewood F 1:54.28 x1:48.70
1) Chen, Mika 7 2) Polglaze, Lucy 7 3) Matthews, Katherine 7 4) Bruce, Caitlin 7
55.23 1:48.70 (53.47)
28 High Point Swim Club C 1:46.90 x1:50.02
1) Barrett, Katie 8 2) Miller, Margaret 8 3) Campbell, Mikayla 7 4) Schafer, Kendall 8
58.57 1:50.02 (51.45)
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

All City League Championship Meet

Results
(Event 31 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
29 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Ti B 1:45.56 x1:50.89
1) Pettit, Taylor 8 2) Gannaway, Evalyn 8 3) Gnewuch, Zhana 7 4) Aman-Lavicky, Megan 8
59.68 1:50.89 (51.21)
30 Hill Farm Swim Club B 1:59.44 x1:52.36
1) Sussman, Charlotte 7 2) Schuhmacher, Jane 7 3) Eriksen, Zoe 7 4) Tornqvist, Livi 7
57.17 1:52.36 (55.19)
31 Ridgewood G 2:01.04 x1:52.39
1) Wendler, Claire 8 2) Kiefert, Gabi 7 3) Raymond, Sienna 6 4) Zimmerman, Celia 7
54.44 1:52.39 (57.95)
32 High Point Swim Club D 1:52.00 x1:52.95
1) Morgan, Sadie 8 2) White, Caitlyn 7 3) Shikoski, Renee 7 4) Magill, Mia 8
33 Ridgewood E 1:50.54 x1:54.58
1) Rupnow, Alexa 7 2) Slager, Annika 5 3) Tosto, Courtney 8 4) Hefty, Juliet 7
1:01.44 1:54.58 (53.14)
34 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive T C 1:53.41 x1:54.93
1) Yeager, Emma 8 2) Nazario, Naomi 7 3) Moll, Madeline 8 4) Granetzke, Veronica 6
57.96 1:54.93 (56.97)
35 Parkcrest Penguins B 2:03.00 x1:55.11
1) Wenning, Kate 8 2) Verhelst, Maya 7 3) Machleidt, Helen 6 4) Weimer, Samantha 6
59.23 1:55.11 (55.88)
36 Monona Swim and Dive Club D 1:51.64 x1:55.73
1) Burke, Lillian 7 2) Krug, Katherine 8 3) Kraemer, Natalie 7 4) Hrodey, Allie 7
1:01.74 1:55.73 (53.99)
37 Middleton Gators E 1:51.65 x1:55.95
1) Sloan, Addison 7 2) Adams, Victoria 8 3) Currie, Emma 8 4) Miller, Maya 8
1:02.73 1:55.95 (53.22)
38 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive E 2:04.63 x1:57.17
1) Vaughan, Beatrice 8 2) Niemann, Matilda 6 3) Sloan, Audrey 6 4) Cook, Piper 8
1:03.61 1:57.17 (53.56)
39 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tk D 2:02.78 x1:58.86
1) Konopacki, Kate 7 2) Renkens, Reagan 6 3) Iglar, Maggie 7 4) Rusche, Lydia 7
40 West Side Swim Club Dolphins B 1:58.79 x2:00.09
1) Grosse, Elka 8 2) Ketarkus, Sofia 8 3) Fleming, Charlotte 7 4) Mack, Kaiya 7
41 Hawks Landing Swim Team C 2:02.77 x2:01.16
1) Sweeney, Grace 8 2) Vesperman, Gaby 8 3) Kleine, Natalie 8 4) Trausch, Kate 7
42 High Point Swim Club E 1:56.98 x2:01.36
1) Baldo, Isabella 7 2) Chellevold, Olivia 8 3) Caldera, Rose 7 4) Payne, Camryn 7
43 Middleton Gators G 2:04.46 x2:02.90
1) Rees, Piper 6 2) Dorris, Jolie 7 3) Martin, Taetem 6 4) Mayer, Zoe 7
44 Ridgewood H 2:11.44 x2:07.45
1) Apodaca, Claudia 6 2) Whildin, Stella 6 3) Strobel, Hannah 8 4) Pleva, Kailey 8
45 Hawks Landing Swim Team B 1:49.34 x2:07.96
1) Erickson, Allison 7 2) Vandervest, Josie 7 3) Erlandson, Kate 8 4) Dolphin, Julia 7
1:04.78 2:07.96 (1:03.18)
46 Middleton Gators H 2:11.04 x2:08.13
1) Kierce, Lola 7 2) Van Wie, Lauren 6 3) Van Beek, Gwen 5 4) Gabert, Gianna 6
1:04.56 2:08.13 (1:03.57)
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
(Event 31 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
47 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim C 2:36.50 x2:09.44
1) Stephenson, Polly 7 2) Palovcsik, Clare 7 3) Tucker, Penelope 6 4) Rozmiarek, Addison 8
48 High Point Swim Club F 2:05.16 x2:12.12
1) Renk, Avri 7 2) Karnes, Maya 8 3) Corrigan, Brooklyn 6 4) Young, Carly 6
1:04.13 2:12.12 (1:07.99)
49 Monona Swim and Dive Club E 2:09.08 x2:13.98
1) Kraemer, Chloe 5 2) Fonner, Emersyn 7 3) Zeutzius, Sydney 5 4) Westmont, Petra 6
50 Goodman Waves B 2:22.28 x2:14.39
1) Yoder, Veronica 6 2) Zoeller, Celia Marie 6 3) Huneeus, Amaia 8 4) Wong, Fiona 8
1:09.63 2:14.39 (1:04.76)
51 Middleton Gators I 2:22.23 x2:16.60
1) Johannsen, Abigail 8 2) Schecher, Madeline 5 3) Lindsey, Ava 6 4) DeCabooter, Kaitlyn 8
1:11.28 2:16.60 (1:05.32)
52 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tk E 2:11.64 x2:17.03
1) Klipstine, Maelle 6 2) Arango-Escalante, Liliana 8 3) Bouchard, Maya 8 4) Dewbre, Olivia 8
1:08.30 2:17.03 (1:08.73)
53 Hawks Landing Swim Team D 2:10.84 x2:17.11
1) Rathfelder, Ellie 6 2) Heifetz, Lilah 8 3) Klestinski, Sylvie 7 4) Pisarik, Brooke 8
1:18.15 2:17.11 (58.96)
54 Goodman Waves C 2:15.29 x2:18.63
1) Fristoe, Nalani 7 2) Pruski, Claire 8 3) Gassner, Josephine 8 4) Zoeller, Moira Jane 8
55 Ridgewood I 2:20.02 x2:21.79
1) Haworth, Mischa 7 2) Van Houten, Marta 6 3) Chrisler, Maddi 7 4) Pum, Brooklyn 7
1:12.24 2:21.79 (1:09.55)
56 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Ti F 2:17.41 x2:25.63
1) Campbell, Emma 8 2) Peacock, Alexa 7 3) Dufty, Audrey 8 4) Gregoire, Kennedy 8
*57 Nakoma Swim Team B 2:21.28 x2:26.08
1) Redfield, Riley 8 2) Kaiser, Imogen 6 3) Gustavson, Evelyn 6 4) Julian, Berkley 6
1:16.09 2:26.08 (1:09.99)
*57 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim D 2:52.74 2:26.08
1) Morrow, Alexandra 7 2) Sweeney, Breanna 6 3) Dow, Eva 6 4) Bever, Simi 7
1:15.23 2:26.08 (1:10.85)
59 Parkcrest Penguins C 2:42.86 x2:26.26
1) Butrymowicz, Ada 6 2) Wedding, Chloe 7 3) Landerville, Eleanor 6 4) Coen, Lila 8
1:20.18 2:26.26 (1:06.08)
60 Middleton Gators J 2:36.67 x2:28.31
1) Meudt, Nora 5 2) Seitz, Veronica 6 3) DeCabooter, Madeline 8 4) Wolf, Eleanor 5
1:17.55 2:28.31 (1:10.76)
61 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive F 2:36.03 x2:32.16
1) Desai, Lela 8 2) Leverty, Resi 5 3) Desai, Sarita 6 4) Ferrazzano, Delphine 6
1:18.94 2:32.16 (1:13.22)
62 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive T G 2:30.67 x2:34.15
1) Moschkau, Alexandra 8 2) Beyler, Abigail 5 3) Schroeder, Cora 7 4) DeWald, Anja 6
1:12.16 2:34.15(1:21.99)
63 Hawks Landing Swim Team E 2:31.38 x2:34.98
1) Konarske, Kate 6 2) Donovan, Briana 7 3) Kohls, Katherine 8 4) Lindner, Julianne 7

1:18.61 2:34.98 (1:16.37)
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
(Event 31 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle (SE 106 Meters) Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
64 Ridgewood K 2:55.92 x2:43.31
1) Holler, Brooklyn 6 2) Goeddel, Lily 7 3) Arciszewski, Ella 7 4) Grotsky, Samantha 7
65 Monona Swim and Dive Club F 2:32.75 x2:58.33
1) Kahl, Kennedy 5 2) Erato, Leah 7 3) Conner, Daphne 8 4) Miller, Ariana 8
--- Hill Farm Swim Club C 2:09.11 X1:48.16
1) Mangerson, Quinn 8 2) Sherer, Evan 8 3) Fulwilder, Nico 7 4) Dargan, Margo 7
50.70 1:48.16 (57.46)
--- Middleton Gators C 1:35.09 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Nelson, Katherine 7 2) Blust, Sarah 8 3) Onopa, Margaret 7 4) Gad, Mallak 7
--- High Point Swim Club G 2:17.50 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Haworth, Avery 8 2) Benton, Maggie 6 3) Ford, Aly 7 4) Crowley, Tessa 6
---  Ridgewood J 2:35.98 DQ
Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Meyer, Anna 8 2) Harrison, Sophia 5 3) Gaskell-Larson, Ivy 7 4) Hannon, Kate 7
---  Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Tt H NT DQ
Not enough swimmers
1) Zielinski, Julia 7 2) Grady, Caelan 6

---  Monona Swim and Dive Club G 2:53.53 SCR
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters)
Sponsor: Dental Health Associates

ALL CITY-SE: 2245 ! 2004 Anna Addamo - High Point
ALL CITY-M: 20.00 1999 Kayla Smith - Ridgewood
ALL CITY-Y: 19.39 1991 Sarah Hodulik - Shorewood
SE POOL: 2245 # 2004 Anna Addamo - High Point
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Glynn, Sydney 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 24.64 2327 24
2 Jin, Ellen 8 High Point Swim Club 24.61 24.62 21
3 Retana, Gabriela 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 25.55 24.99 20
4 Kubsh, Caroline 8 Middleton Gators 26.74 2532 19
5 Charles, Grace 7 Middleton Gators 26.21 25.34 18
6 Gray, Maria 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 27.30 27.37 17
B - Final
7 Slager, Lydia 8 Ridgewood 27.63 26.42 15
8 Wendler, Claire 8 Ridgewood 27.86 26.80 13
9 Johnson, Nolah 8 Ridgewood 27.54 26.82 12
10 Bever, Sonoma 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 27.75 26.98 11
11 Hefty, Juliet 7 Ridgewood 2822 27.70 10
12 Keebler, Lydia 8 High Point Swim Club 28.39 2935 9
C - Final
13 Brown, Claire 8 Ridgewood 28.47 27.74 7
14 Mueller, Katherine 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.96 28.03 5
15 Lee, Irene 7 Middleton Gators 29.29 2920 4
16 McGinnis, Ella 7 Ridgewood 29.93 29.68 3
17 Moll, Madeline 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 29.72 29.80 2
18 Tueting, Meghan 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 30.24 30.68 1
Preliminaries
19 Dietsche, Gretchen 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 30.40
20 Peterson, June 8 Parkcrest Penguins 31.44
21 Kimple, Delaney 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 31.53
22 Kleine, Natalie 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 32.11
23 Matthews, Katherine 7 Ridgewood 32.25
24 Roswold, Reese 7 Ridgewood 32.32
25 Van Riet, Anna 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 32.49
26 Rupnow, Alexa 7 Ridgewood 32.55
*27 Dow, Julia 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 32.82
*27 Huang, Grace 8 Middleton Gators 32.82
29 Niemann, Sophie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 33.17
30 Polglaze, Lucy 7 Ridgewood 33.33
31 Dolphin, Julia 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 33.61
32 Mack, Kaiya 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 33.70
33 Renkens, Addison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 34.19
34 Gabert, Gianna 6 Middleton Gators 34.32
35 Fleming, Charlotte 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 35.08
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters))

Points

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
36 Welsing, Bridgett 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 35.38
37 Wen, Selina 8 Middleton Gators 36.04
38 Renk, Avri 7 High Point Swim Club 36.20
39 Ketarkus, Sofia 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 36.22
40 Johannsen, Abigail 8 Middleton Gators 36.51
41 Renkens, Reagan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.05
42 Nelson, Katherine 7 Middleton Gators 37.34
43 Chellevold, Olivia 8 High Point Swim Club 37.71
44 Apodaca, Claudia 6 Ridgewood 37.82
45 Slager, Annika 5 Ridgewood 38.10
46 Sweeney, Grace 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 38.53
47 Rozmiarek, Addison 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 38.64
48 Walker, Olivia 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 38.91
49 Fulwilder, Nico 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 38.92
50 Peterson, Lucy 6 Parkcrest Penguins 41.99
51 Payne, Camryn 7 High Point Swim Club 42 .36
52 Herdina, Kaylee 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 43.12
53 Campbell, Ashlyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 4432
54 Westmont, Petra 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 46.47
55 Harrison, Sophia 5 Ridgewood 51.73
---  Van Beek, Gwen 5 Middleton Gators DQ
---  Wolf, Eleanor 5 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Baldo, Isabella 7 High Point Swim Club DQ
---  Grotsky, Samantha 7 Ridgewood DQ X
---  Weibel, Clementine 6 High Point Swim Club DQ
---  Van Wie, Lauren 6 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Konopacki, Kate 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Rey, Lucia 6 High Point Swim Club DQ
--- Zielinski, Julia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Bouchard, Maya 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Barrett, Katie 8 High Point Swim Club DQ
--- Caldera, Rose 7 High Point Swim Club DQ
---  Campbell, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Trias, Sophia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
---  Young, Carly 6 High Point Swim Club DQ
---  Currie, Emma 8 Middleton Gators DQ
---  Moschkau, Alexandra 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Haworth, Avery 8 High Point Swim Club DQ
--- Nazario, Naomi 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Vandervest, Josie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team DQ
--- Klestinski, Sylvie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team DQ
--- Erdtmann, Valerie 8 Ridgewood DQ
---  Haworth, Mischa 7 Ridgewood DQ
--- Campbell, Brynn 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
6

Desai, Sarita

Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive

DQ
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Collins, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Vaughan, Beatrice 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Bever, Simi 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
---  Tucker, Gwen 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
--- Potter, Marguerite 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
---  Goeddel, Violet 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
--- Zeutzius, Sydney 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club DQ
--- Krug, Katherine 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club DQ
--- Palovcsik, Clare 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
---  Wenning, Kate 8 Parkcrest Penguins DQ
--- Machleidt, Helen 6 Parkcrest Penguins DQ
--- Aucapina, Deyshea 7 Goodman Waves DQ
--- Gassner, Josephine 8 Goodman Waves DQ
--- Kinne, Isabella 7 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Miller, Maya 8 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Julian, Kennedy 7 Nakoma Swim Team DQ
--- Julian, Berkley 6 Nakoma Swim Team DQ
--- Leverty, Resi 5 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Sussman, Charlotte 7 Hill Farm Swim Club DQ
--- Cook, Piper 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
---  Kammerzelt, Silvia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
---  Pruski, Claire 8 Goodman Waves DQ
--- Pacheco, Isla 8 Goodman Waves DQ
--- Szajnuk, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
--- Johnson, Olivia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NS
--- Connolly, Adeline 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club NS
--- Loheide, Sequoia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters)
Sponsor: Dental Health Associates

ALL CITY-SE: 2245 ! 2004 Anna Addamo - High Point
ALL CITY-M: 20.00 1999 Kayla Smith - Ridgewood
ALL CITY-Y: 19.39 1991 Sarah Hodulik - Shorewood
SE POOL: 2245 # 2004 Anna Addamo - High Point
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jin, Ellen 8 High Point Swim Club 25.86 2461 q
2 Glynn, Sydney 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 23.06 24.64 q
3 Retana, Gabriela 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 23.87 2555 q
4 Charles, Grace 7 Middleton Gators 26.91 2621 q
5 Kubsh, Caroline 8 Middleton Gators 26.45 26.74 q
6 Gray, Maria 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 27.99 2730 q
7 Johnson, Nolah 8 Ridgewood 26.74 2754 q
8 Slager, Lydia 8 Ridgewood 26.36 27.63 q
9 Bever, Sonoma 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 26.03 2775 q
10 Wendler, Claire 8 Ridgewood 30.14 2786 q
11 Hefty, Juliet 7 Ridgewood 28.85 2822 q
12 Keebler, Lydia 8 High Point Swim Club 27.37 2839 g
13 Brown, Claire 8 Ridgewood 30.29 2847 q
14 Mueller, Katherine 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.84 2896 q
15 Lee, Irene 7 Middleton Gators 2891 2929 gq
16 Moll, Madeline 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 31.26 2972 q
17 McGinnis, Ella 7 Ridgewood 31.28 2993 g
18 Tueting, Meghan 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 30.20 3024 q
19 Dietsche, Gretchen 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 33.36 30.40
20 Peterson, June 8 Parkcrest Penguins 31.04 31.44
21 Kimple, Delaney 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 32.51 31.53
22 Kleine, Natalie 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 37.06 32.11
23 Matthews, Katherine 7 Ridgewood 34.02 32.25
24 Roswold, Reese 7 Ridgewood 33.12 32.32
25 Van Riet, Anna 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 30.35 32.49
26 Rupnow, Alexa 7 Ridgewood 37.79 32.55
*27 Dow, Julia 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 33.66 32.82
*27 Huang, Grace 8 Middleton Gators 35.82 32.82
29 Niemann, Sophie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 34.99 33.17
30 Polglaze, Lucy 7 Ridgewood 33.90 33.33
31 Dolphin, Julia 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 34.04 33.61
32 Mack, Kaiya 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 37.60 33.70
33 Renkens, Addison 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 33.51 34.19
34 Gabert, Gianna 6 Middleton Gators 35.83 34.32
35 Fleming, Charlotte 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 34.60 35.08
36 Welsing, Bridgett 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 36.83 35.38
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

37 Wen, Selina 8 Middleton Gators 4122 36.04

38 Renk, Avri 7 High Point Swim Club 37.78 36.20

39 Ketarkus, Sofia 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 36.11 36.22

40 Johannsen, Abigail 8 Middleton Gators 37.64 36.51

41 Renkens, Reagan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 37.91 37.05

42 Nelson, Katherine 7 Middleton Gators 38.75 37.34

43 Chellevold, Olivia 8 High Point Swim Club 41.28 37.71

44 Apodaca, Claudia 6 Ridgewood 38.36 37.82

45 Slager, Annika 5 Ridgewood 38.15 38.10

46 Sweeney, Grace 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 38.53 38.53

47 Rozmiarek, Addison 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 39.98 38.64

48 Walker, Olivia 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 40.79 38.91

49 Fulwilder, Nico 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 44.06 38.92

50 Peterson, Lucy 6 Parkcrest Penguins NT 41.99

51 Payne, Camryn 7 High Point Swim Club 38.99 4236

52 Herdina, Kaylee 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 1:01.22 43.12

53 Campbell, Ashlyn 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 58.13 44.32

54 Westmont, Petra 6 Monona Swim and Dive Club 46.94 46.47

55 Harrison, Sophia 5 Ridgewood 46.67 51.73

---  Van Beek, Gwen 5 Middleton Gators NT DQ
Scissors kick

---  Wolf, Eleanor 5 Middleton Gators 4575 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Baldo, Isabella 7 High Point Swim Club 50.20 DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Grotsky, Samantha 7 Ridgewood NT XDQ
Scissors kick

---  Weibel, Clementine 6 High Point Swim Club 48.64 DQ
Alternating Kick

---  Van Wie, Lauren 6 Middleton Gators NT DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Konopacki, Kate 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.38 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Rey, Lucia 6 High Point Swim Club 41.36 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Zielinski, Julia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NT DQ
Scissors kick

--- Bouchard, Maya 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 52.48 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Barrett, Katie 8 High Point Swim Club 34.17 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Caldera, Rose 7 High Point Swim Club 32.98 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Campbell, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NT DQ

Downward butterfly kick




All City League Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 10:34 AM 8/17/2016 Page 39
2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters))
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

--- Trias, Sophia 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 35.46 DQ
Arms two strokes underwater

---  Young, Carly 6 High Point Swim Club NT DQ
Non-simultaneous kick

---  Currie, Emma 8 Middleton Gators NT DQ
Scissors kick

--- Moschkau, Alexandra 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 33.26 DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Haworth, Avery 8 High Point Swim Club 1:10.75 DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Nazario, Naomi 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 44.62 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Vandervest, Josie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 46.33 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Klestinski, Sylvie 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 43.80 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Erdtmann, Valerie 8 Ridgewood 37.17 DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

---  Haworth, Mischa 7 Ridgewood 42.78 DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Campbell, Brynn 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 48.43 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Desai, Sarita 6 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 1:13.18 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Collins, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 34.20 DQ
Downward butterfly kick

--- Vaughan, Beatrice 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 34.27 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Bever, Simi 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 1:04.79 DQ
Downward butterfly kick

---  Tucker, Gwen 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 42.17 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Potter, Marguerite 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim NT DQ
Scissors kick

--- Goeddel, Violet 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim NT DQ
Scissors kick

--- Zeutzius, Sydney 5 Monona Swim and Dive Club NT DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Krug, Katherine 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 4548 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Palovcsik, Clare 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 1:04.56 DQ
Scissors kick

---  Wenning, Kate 8 Parkcrest Penguins 33.18 DQ

Scissors kick
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 41 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

--- Machleidt, Helen 6 Parkcrest Penguins 36.73 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Aucapina, Deyshea 7 Goodman Waves 29.05 DQ
One hand touch

--- QGassner, Josephine 8 Goodman Waves NT DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

--- Kinne, Isabella 7 Middleton Gators NT DQ
Scissors kick

--- Miller, Maya 8 Middleton Gators 37.54 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Julian, Kennedy 7 Nakoma Swim Team 32.80 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Julian, Berkley 6 Nakoma Swim Team 38.92 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Leverty, Resi 5 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 1:01.34 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Sussman, Charlotte 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.76 DQ
False start

--- Cook, Piper 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive NT DQ
Scissors kick

---  Kammerzelt, Silvia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 34.70 DQ
Scissors kick

---  Pruski, Claire 8 Goodman Waves 50.41 DQ
Scissors kick

--- Pacheco, Isla 8 Goodman Waves 36.11 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Szajnuk, Ava 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 4330 NS

--- Johnson, Olivia 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NT NS

--- Connolly, Adeline 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 50.91 NS

--- Loheide, Sequoia 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 51.45 NS
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Event 51 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly (SE 26.5 Meters)
Sponsor: Hy-Vee

ALL CITY-SE: 19.75 ! 2004 Maddie Martin - Cherokee
ALL CITY-M: 16.35 2011 Gabriela Pierobon Mays - Hawks
ALL CITY-Y: 15.39 1985 Stephanie Morey - Maple Bluff
SE POOL: 19.11 # 2002 Ivy Martin - Cherokee
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Cicero, Vala Dis 8 Middleton Gators 20.96 20.86 24
2 Miller, Sulia 8 Middleton Gators 22.13 20.90 21
3 Ferguson, Molly 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 21.88 21.01 20
4  Osthelder, Sara 7 Ridgewood 21.57 21.37 19
5 Jensen, Jane 8 Ridgewood 21.97 21.48 18
6 Retana, Gabriela 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 22.34 23.13 17
B - Final
7 Perez, Camila 8 Goodman Waves 22.86 22 .44 15
8 Mueller, Katherine 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 22.46 23.51 13
9 Mozena, Zoey 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 24.69 24.33 12
10 Curran, Annika 8 Ridgewood 2321 24.66 11
11 Watson, Elsie 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 2421 24.82 10
--- Johnson, Kennedy 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 22.77 DQ
False start
C - Final
13 Haffner, Elena 8 Ridgewood 26.07 24.15 7
14 Brown, Layla 8 Middleton Gators 25.10 24.38 5
15 Kaiser, Aoife 8 Nakoma Swim Team 25.54 24.44 4
16 Goodavish, Ellie 8 Ridgewood 26.00 25.13 3
17 Gunay, Isabel 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 26.54 25.33 2
18 Robbins, Julia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 26.46 25.61 1
Preliminaries
17 Aucapina, Deyshea 7 Goodman Waves 26.20
20 Nielsen, Mia 8 High Point Swim Club 26.70
21 Straka, Mia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 26.89
22 Konrad, Alyssa 8 High Point Swim Club 27.03
23  Eriksen, Zoe 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 27.90
24 Shi, Sophie 7 Middleton Gators 28.53
25 Galassi, Sofia 7 High Point Swim Club 28.61
26 McMurray, Juliette 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 28.98
27 Cary, Olive 7 High Point Swim Club 29.02
28 Martin, Taectem 6 Middleton Gators 29.09
29 Scheer, Quinlan 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 29.28
30 Yeager, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 29.32
31 Duff, Luella 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 29.66
32 Chen, Mika 7 Ridgewood 29.79
33 Polglaze, Lucy 7 Ridgewood 30.08
34 Patrick-Stern, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 30.95
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 51 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly (SE 26.5 Meters))

Points

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
35 Kraemer, Natalie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 31.51
36 Tosto, Courtney 8 Ridgewood 31.70
37 Campbell, Mikayla 7 High Point Swim Club 31.82
38 Gustafson, Stella 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 32.57
39 Yehle, Sara 8 Parkcrest Penguins 32.93
40 Moskol, Sydney 6 Parkcrest Penguins 33.20
41 Mroch, Julia 8 Middleton Gators 34.38
42 Haworth, Avery 8 High Point Swim Club 35.45
43 Kiefert, Gabi 7 Ridgewood 38.32
44 Donovan, Briana 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 41.95
45 Apodaca, Claudia 6 Ridgewood 43.21
46 Weibel, Clementine 6 High Point Swim Club 51.65
--- Collins, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
---  Wickizer, Violet 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive DQ
--- Heifetz, Lilah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team DQ
---  Rozmiarek, Addison 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
--- Babcock, Logan 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club DQ
--- Stephenson, Polly 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim DQ
--- Renkens, Reagan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Gabert, Gianna 6 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Duffy, Audrey 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
---  Oeth, Adeline 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team DQ
7

Brenner, Ruthie

Parkcrest Penguins

DQ
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016

Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Event 51 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly (SE 26.5 Meters)
Sponsor: Hy-Vee

ALL CITY-SE: 19.75 ! 2004 Maddie Martin - Cherokee
ALL CITY-M: 16.35 2011 Gabriela Pierobon Mays - Hawks
ALL CITY-Y: 15.39 1985 Stephanie Morey - Maple Bluff
SE POOL: 19.11 # 2002 Ivy Martin - Cherokee
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Cicero, Vala Dis 8 Middleton Gators 21.30 2096 q
2 Osthelder, Sara 7 Ridgewood 23.55 21.57 q
3 Ferguson, Molly 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 22.14 21.88 q
4 Jensen, Jane 8 Ridgewood 23.47 21.97 q
5 Miller, Sulia 8 Middleton Gators 24.13 22,13 q
6 Retana, Gabriela 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 23.61 2234 ¢
7 Mueller, Katherine 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 23.59 2246 q
8 Johnson, Kennedy 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 24.57 2277 q
9 Perez, Camila 8 Goodman Waves 24.67 2286 q
10 Curran, Annika 8 Ridgewood 23.22 2321 q
11 Watson, Elsie 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 25.71 2421 gq
12 Mozena, Zoey 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 28.28 2469 q
13 Brown, Layla 8 Middleton Gators 26.56 2510 q
14 Kaiser, Aoife 8 Nakoma Swim Team 25.94 2554 q
15 Goodavish, Ellie 8 Ridgewood 26.22 26.00 q
16 Haffner, Elena 8 Ridgewood 28.63 26.07 q
17 Aucapina, Deyshea 7 Goodman Waves 23.78 2620 q
18 Robbins, Julia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 28.07 2646 q
19 Gunay, Isabel 8 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 28.42 26.54
20 Nielsen, Mia 8 High Point Swim Club 26.31 26.70
21 Straka, Mia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 26.51 26.89
22 Konrad, Alyssa 8 High Point Swim Club 25.64 27.03
23 Eriksen, Zoe 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 31.83 27.90
24 Shi, Sophie 7 Middleton Gators 31.25 28.53
25 Galassi, Sofia 7 High Point Swim Club 30.66 28.61
26 McMurray, Juliette 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 27.18 28.98
27 Cary, Olive 7 High Point Swim Club 28.59 29.02
28 Martin, Taetem 6 Middleton Gators NT 29.09
29 Scheer, Quinlan 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 30.03 29.28
30 Yeager, Emma 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 26.98 29.32
31 Duff, Luella 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 31.16 29.66
32 Chen, Mika 7 Ridgewood 32.65 29.79
33 Polglaze, Lucy 7 Ridgewood 34.83 30.08
34 Patrick-Stern, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 26.37 30.95
35 Kraemer, Natalie 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 36.00 31.51
36 Tosto, Courtney 8 Ridgewood 32.71 31.70
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI

Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 51 Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly (SE 26.5 Meters))

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time

37 Campbell, Mikayla 7 High Point Swim Club 34.75 31.82

38 Gustafson, Stella 7 West Side Swim Club Dolphins 35.25 32.57

39 Yehle, Sara 8 Parkcrest Penguins 32.22 32.93

40 Moskol, Sydney 6 Parkcrest Penguins 31.99 33.20

41 Mroch, Julia 8 Middleton Gators 40.84 34.38

42 Haworth, Avery 8 High Point Swim Club 41.24 35.45

43 Kiefert, Gabi 7 Ridgewood 36.00 38.32

44 Donovan, Briana 7 Hawks Landing Swim Team 42.81 41.95

45 Apodaca, Claudia 6 Ridgewood 44.02 43.21

46 Weibel, Clementine 6 High Point Swim Club 49.50 51.65

--- Duffy, Audrey 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NT DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Babcock, Logan 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 27.04 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Rozmiarek, Addison 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim NT DQ
Non-simultaneous arms

---  Collins, Ellie 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 29.79 DQ
Alternating Kick

---  Wickizer, Violet 7 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 37.05 DQ
Alternating Kick

---  Oeth, Adeline 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 28.15 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Brenner, Ruthie 7 Parkcrest Penguins 33.14 DQ
Non-simultaneous arms

--- Renkens, Reagan 6 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 44.83 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Stephenson, Polly 7 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim NT DQ
Arms underwater recovery

--- Gabert, Gianna 6 Middleton Gators 46.59 DQ
Alternating Kick

--- Heifetz, Lilah 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 46.61 DQ

Alternating Kick
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

All City League Championship Meet

Results
Event 61 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter IM (SE 106 Meters)
Sponsor: Associated Physicians
ALL CITY-SE: 1:44.18 ! 2004 Maddie Martin - Cherokee
ALL CITY-M: 1:26.33 1999 Beth Schramka - Parkcrest
ALL CITY-Y: 1:25.52 2014 Ren Talerico - Hill Farm
SE POOL: 1:32.80 # 1999 Beth Schramka - Parkcrest
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Charles, Grace 7 Middleton Gators 1:51.28 1:49.43 24
53.30 1:49.43 (56.13)
2 Glynn, Sydney 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 1:52.99 1:49.52 21
50.33 1:49.52 (59.19)
3 Johnson, Kennedy 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 1:55.02 1:53.76 20
55.33 1:53.76 (58.43)
4 Osthelder, Sara 7 Ridgewood 1:54.35 1:54.58 19
52.50 1:54.58 (1:02.08)
5 Smith, Lily 8 Ridgewood 1:55.10 1:55.04 18
6 Cicero, Vala Dis 8 Middleton Gators 1:54.99 1:55.77 17
52.99 1:55.77 (1:02.78)
B - Final
7 McCullough, Violet 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 1:55.76 1:53.44 15
51.14 1:53.44 (1:02.30)
8 Slager, Lydia 8 Ridgewood 1:55.28 1:53.81 13
56.16 1:53.81 (57.65)
9 Talerico, Jory 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 1:55.52 1:56.10 12
54.97 1:56.10 (1:01.13)
10 Perez, Camila 8 Goodman Waves 1:59.06 1:56.74 11
11 Lien, Sally 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 1:57.27 1:58.96 10
55.87 1:58.96 (1:03.09)
12 Bever, Sonoma 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 2:00.37 1:59.47 9
C - Final
13 Onopa, Margaret 7 Middleton Gators 2:08.35 2:05.83 7
58.97 2:05.83 (1:06.86)
14 Brown, Claire 8 Ridgewood 2:10.63 2:08.19 5
15 Laursen, Danielle 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 2:11.39 2:09.77 4
16 Meudt, Audrey 8 Middleton Gators 2:08.60 2:09.86 3
17 Tueting, Meghan 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 2:08.19 2:10.50 2
1:01.88 2:10.50 (1:08.62)
18 Van Wie, Kaitlin 8 Middleton Gators 2:16.20 2:10.82 1
Preliminaries
19 Johnson, Nolah 8 Ridgewood 2:21.37
20 Peterson, June 8 Parkcrest Penguins 2:22.11
21 Patrick-Stern, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 2:23.67
22 Nelson, Katherine 7 Middleton Gators 2:24.26
23 Kleine, Natalie 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 2:24.99
24 Hefty, Juliet 7 Ridgewood 2:25.20
25 Duff, Luella 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 2:29.82
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 61 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter IM (SE 106 Meters))
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time Points
26 Eriksen, Zoe 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 2:32.67
27 Campbell, Mikayla 7 High Point Swim Club 2:37.87
28 Iglar, Maggie 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 2:38.00
29 Duffy, Audrey 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 2:38.31
30 Blust, Sarah 8 Middleton Gators 2:38.89
31 Tosto, Courtney 8 Ridgewood 2:41.09
--- Haslam, Hannah 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
---  Gnewuch, Zhana 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te DQ
--- Mozena, Zoey 7 Hill Farm Swim Club DQ
--- Sussman, Charlotte 7 Hill Farm Swim Club DQ
--- Robbins, Julia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club DQ
--- Dargan, Margo 7 Hill Farm Swim Club DQ
--- Yehle, Sara 8 Parkcrest Penguins DQ
--- Gad, Mallak 7 Middleton Gators DQ
--- Tornqvist, Livi 7 Hill Farm Swim Club DQ
--- Miller, Sulia 8 Middleton Gators DNF
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

All City League Championship Meet

Results

Event 61 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter IM (SE 106 Meters)

Sponsor: Associated Physicians

ALL CITY-SE: 1:44.18 ! 2004 Maddie Martin - Cherokee
ALL CITY-M: 1:26.33 1999 Beth Schramka - Parkcrest
ALL CITY-Y: 1:25.52 2014 Ren Talerico - Hill Farm
SE POOL: 1:32.80 # 1999 Beth Schramka - Parkcrest
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Charles, Grace 7 Middleton Gators 1:55.16 1:51.28 ¢
53.90 1:51.28 (57.38)
2 Glynn, Sydney 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 1:55.41 1:52.99 ¢
51.17 1:52.99 (1:01.82)
3 Osthelder, Sara 7 Ridgewood 1:56.01 1:5435 q
50.66 1:54.35 (1:03.69)
4 Cicero, Vala Dis 8 Middleton Gators 1:54.11 1:54.99 q
54.05 1:54.99 (1:00.94)
5 Johnson, Kennedy 7 Monona Swim and Dive Club 1:55.80 1:55.02 q
56.64 1:55.02 (58.38)
6 Smith, Lily 8 Ridgewood 1:59.33 1:55.10 ¢
7 Slager, Lydia 8 Ridgewood 2:04.58 1:5528 q
57.15 1:55.28 (58.13)
8 Talerico, Jory 8 Hill Farm Swim Club 1:56.47 1:5552 q
57.02 1:55.52 (58.50)
9 McCullough, Violet 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 1:58.94 1:55.76 q
54.31 1:55.76 (1:01.45)
10 Lien, Sally 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 2:03.03 1:57.27 q
54.85 1:57.27 (1:02.42)
11 Perez, Camila 8 Goodman Waves 2:05.46 1:59.06 q
12 Bever, Sonoma 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 1:58.47 2:00.37 q
15.34 2:00.37 (1:45.03)
13 Tueting, Meghan 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 2:12.70 2:08.19 q
1:01.81 2:08.19 (1:06.38)
14 Onopa, Margaret 7 Middleton Gators 2:12.74 2:08.35 q
56.61 2:08.35 (1:11.74)
15 Meudt, Audrey 8 Middleton Gators 2:16.28 2:08.60 q
1:02.07 2:08.60 (1:06.53)
16 Brown, Claire 8 Ridgewood 2:09.21 2:10.63 q
17 Laursen, Danielle 8 Shorewood Hills Swim and Dive 2:07.20 2:11.39 q
18 Van Wie, Kaitlin 8 Middleton Gators 2:34.95 2:16.20 ¢
1:03.74 2:16.20 (1:12.46)
19 Johnson, Nolah 8 Ridgewood 2:21.52 2:21.37
20 Peterson, June 8 Parkcrest Penguins 2:27.02 2:22.11
1:11.49 2:22.11 (1:10.62)
21 Patrick-Stern, Caitlin 7 Ridgewood 2:23.89 2:23.67
1:10.94 2:23.67 (1:12.73)
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2016 All-City Championship Swim Meet - 7/28/2016 to 7/30/2016
Hosted by Seminole - Fitchburg, WI
Scoring & Results by 7X Scoring Group

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 61 Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter IM (SE 106 Meters))
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time
22 Nelson, Katherine 7 Middleton Gators 2:35.09 2:24.26
1:09.67 2:24.26 (1:14.59)
23 Kleine, Natalie 8 Hawks Landing Swim Team 2:31.55 2:24.99
1:14.61 2:24.99 (1:10.38)
24 Hefty, Juliet 7 Ridgewood 2:46.06 2:25.20
1:16.12 2:25.20 (1:09.08)
25 Duff, Luella 8 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim 2:30.75 2:29.82
26 Eriksen, Zoe 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 2:42.34 2:32.67
1:12.30 2:32.67 (1:20.37)
27 Campbell, Mikayla 7 High Point Swim Club 2:40.21 2:37.87
28 Iglar, Maggie 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 2:37.73 2:38.00
1:12.61 2:38.00 (1:25.39)
29 Dufty, Audrey 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 2:52.19 2:38.31
1:13.42 2:38.31 (1:24.89)
30 Blust, Sarah 8 Middleton Gators 2:27.63 2:38.89
1:14.89 2:38.89 (1:24.00)
31 Tosto, Courtney 8 Ridgewood 2:41.65 2:41.09
1:14.83 2:41.09 (1:26.26)
--- Gnewuch, Zhana 7 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te NT DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
--- Haslam, Hannah 8 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te 2:36.78 DQ
Arms underwater recovery - fly
--- Mozena, Zoey 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 2:26.70 DQ
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
--- Sussman, Charlotte 7 Hill Farm Swim Club NT DQ
Arms underwater recovery - fly
--- Robbins, Julia 8 Monona Swim and Dive Club 2:18.84 DQ
One hand touch - breast
--- Dargan, Margo 7 Hill Farm Swim Club NT DQ
One hand touch - breast
--- Yehle, Sara 8 Parkcrest Penguins 2:30.15 DQ
Scissors kick - breast
--- Gad, Mallak 7 Middleton Gators NT DQ
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
--- Torngvist, Livi 7 Hill Farm Swim Club 2:49.90 DQ
Non-simultaneous touch - breast
--- Miller, Sulia 8 Middleton Gators 2:09.83 57.39

Did not finish - Misc




